2015 Pennsylvania
QSO Party
Results

02/22/2016



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB
Adams County
K3DCS 111

Allegheny County
WA3HAE 511
N30JL
K3UA 174
W3VYK
W3ON 3
N8XEE
N3BPB
KA3KSP/ALL

Armstrong County
N3LI/ARM

Beaver County
KR3DX
W3SGJ
K3GTX
K3VYY 30
W3WPA/BEA 31
KA3KSP/BEA

Bedford County
KOBAK/BED
W3WPA/BED 54

Berks County

AA3B 651
K3ATO 205
WA3WSJ 107
KC3EAH
W3LP

Blair County
w3so 339
KOBAK/BLA

Bradford County

KA3EQU

506

323

230
204
87
92

25

27

222
161
147
64

28
12

76

945

96
227

113

664

40

407

111

1017
323
174
230
207

87
92

25

27

222
161
147
94
59

12

76

55

1596
205
205
227

113

1003

40

407

42

67
65
41
59
57
44
27

34

43

57
63
56
50
41

34

55
1

67
37
43
60
42

66
55

66

PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections

16

69
26
38
29
33
1"
22

10

15

45
14

17

20

10

42

20

79
52

46
23

64

42

31

DX Score

6,438

1 209,936
29,793

27,692

20,640

19,100

4,985

4,508

1,800

2,066

1 23,066
12,797

10,731

7,392

5,990

1,228

1 7,948

7,349

1 332,109
1 37,100
1 28,460

19,241

4,946

175,060

1 4,420

39,679

Club

ADCO

BEA
NON
SKY
NON
WACM
NHA

NON

NON

BEA
BEA
BEA
BEA
NON

NON

NON

NON

FRC
RDG
PAARC
PAARC

NON

AVRA

NON

NON

02/22/2016

Class Power Location

1 LO HOME

1 LO HOME
1 LO HOME
cw LO HOME
1 LO HOME
1 HI HOME
1 LO HOME
MS LO HOME

1 LO ROV

1 LO ROV

1 HI HOME
1 HI HOME
1 LO HOME
1 LO HOME
1 LO ROV

1 LO ROV

1 LO ROV
1 LO ROV

1 HI HOME
1 HI HOME
1 LO HOME
1 LO HOME

MS LO PORT

1 HI HOME

1 LO ROV

MS LO HOME
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Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
N3UPN 163 163 53 18 11,973 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/BRA 36 36 44 35 6,188 NON 1 LO ROV
wW3DOoY 26 26 16 416 DLA 1 LO PORT

Bucks County

KB3P 205 224 429 65 37 65,068 FRC 1 HI HOME
AA3K 43 447 490 64 34 53,034 FRC 1 LO PORT
K3ww 202 1 203 35 45 1 33,005 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3TDF 37 265 302 63 30 31,727 DLA 1 LO HOME
K3TX 179 179 50 30 28,840 PWA CW LO HOME
N3FEL 39 39 19 9 1,492 NON 1 LO HOME

Butler County

AA3LX 125 354 479 66 34 1 62,204 AVRA 1 LO HOME
N2CuU/BUT 47 7 54 60 47 1 11,408 NON 1 LO MOB
NR3C/BUT 16 16 49 28 1,732 NON 1 LO MOB

Cambria County
WA3CSP/3 235 235 60 26 20,410 NON 1 HI PORT
KOBAK/CMB 1 20 21 55 42 1 2,656 NON 1 LO ROV
Cameron County
N2CU/CRN 25 119 144 60 47 1 18,952 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/CRN 27 27 44 35 4,766 NON 1 LO ROV

Carbon County

K3PP 293 669 2 964 66 67 1 170,706 CAR 1 HI HOME
N3CR 22 401 1 424 67 35 46,394 CAR 1 LO HOME
W3CG/CAR 4 4 44 35 632 NON 1 LO ROV

Centre County

W3YA 503 503 65 60 63,275 NARC MM LO HOME

KA3BMU 190 53 243 54 35 1 39,370 NARC 1 LO HOME

W3CG/CEN 27 27 44 35 4,766 NON 1 LO ROV
Chester County

K3ZA 227 524 751 67 50 1 116,204 FRC 1 HI HOME

WA3LAB 63 45 108 45 9 10,034 PAARC 1 LO HOME

Clarion County

N3SBF 556 556 66 35 56,556 WASH 1 LO PORT
W3RP 15 416 431 65 40 47,430 RDG MS LO HOME



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party 02/22/2016

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
N2CU/CLA 74 5 79 60 47 1 17,024 NON 1 LO MOB
NR3C/CLA 16 16 49 28 1,732 NON 1 LO MOB

Clearfield County
w3cuB 150 150 59 19 11,900 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/CLE 7 7 44 35 1,106 NON 1 LO ROV
Clinton County

N3IW 336 171 507 60 43 174,458 NARC MM Q PORT
W3CG/CLI 16 16 44 35 3,028 NON 1 LO ROV

Columbia County

K3QIA 348 348 50 43 1 65,824 CMTR CW LO HOME
N3MIE 337 337 63 25 30,056 BCT 1 LO HOME
K3JLM 91 148 239 59 18 26,010 CMTR 1 LO HOME
W3CG/COL 9 9 44 35 1,422 NON 1 LO ROV
WA3TD 22 22 18 4 1,168 CMTR 1 LO HOME

County Line Station

N3XF 212 467 679 64 39 92,973 NON 1 HI HOME
KB3SGY 358 358 64 36 36,000 NON 1 LO PORT

Crawford County

NO3M 642 642 62 60 1 316,664 NCC Cw Q HOME
WA3A 444 978 1422 67 78 1 273,436 AVRA 1 HI HOME
W3zZX 367 367 65 35 37,100 CARS 1 LO HOME
NR3C/CRA 14 14 49 28 1,578 NON 1 LO MOB

Cumberland County

W3KB 540 540 56 66 1 133,640 FRC Cw LO HOME
N3sSwW 164 73 237 59 30 36,489 NON 1 LO HOME
W3HMS 308 308 59 30 27,412 PKR 1 HI HOME
W3CG/CUM 18 18 44 35 3,344 NON 1 LO ROV

Dauphin County

K3URT 54 174 3 231 57 17 21,912 FRC 1 LO HOME
KQ3F 94 30 124 30 38 1 15,042 HBG 1 LO HOME
KB3YRC 122 122 43 5,446 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/DAU 20 20 44 35 3,660 NON 1 LO ROV

KOBAK/DAU 20 20 55 42 1 2,460 NON 1 LO ROV
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Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location

Delaware County

KW3A 313 415 728 66 60 1 133,007 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FCP 181 373 1 555 63 49 83,544 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FTO 66 111 177 59 20 19,397 NON 1 LO HOME
N3GBJ 42 3 45 29 4 1,584 NON 1 LO HOME
Elk County
KE3FO 111 153 264 57 25 31,950 MER MS LO PORT
ND3R 83 29 112 38 34 14,040 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/ELK 42 33 75 60 47 1 13,136 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/ELK 40 40 44 35 7,020 NON 1 LO ROV
NR3C/ELK 8 8 49 28 616 NON 1 LO MOB
N3LI/ELK 1 1 43 15 58 NON 1 LO ROV
Erie County
WB3DOM 200 143 343 54 39 50,899 RAE 1 LO HOME
KE3V 79 374 453 62 30 50,344 RAE 1 LO HOME
K3FRT 338 338 63 27 30,620 NON 1 LO HOME
W3GV 234 12 246 59 31 23,620 RAE MM LO HOME
N2CU/ERI 19 19 60 47 1 4,604 NON 1 LO MOB

Fayette County

N3S 191 251 1 443 65 37 1 66,205 WASH MM LO PORT
AA3EE 182 194 376 64 35 55,842 SKY 1 LO HOME

Forest County

N2CU/FOR 109 30 139 60 47 1 27,484 NON 1 LO MOB
W3CG/FOR 29 29 44 35 5,082 NON 1 LO ROV
AA3EH 57 57 46 3 2,993 NON 1 LO PORT

Franklin County

N3JDR 516 516 66 33 1 51,800 NON 1 HI HOME
Fulton County

KOBAK/FUL 15 15 55 42 1 1,970 NON 1 LO ROV
Greene County

WA3VXJ 61 61 37 5 2,562 SCA 1 LO HOME
Huntingdon County

K3JWI 537 221 758 56 61 152,315 NON MS LO PORT

N3AV 137 262 399 66 37 55,408 NARC 1 LO HOME



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party 02/22/2016

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
W3CG/HUN 14 14 44 35 2,712 NON 1 LO ROV
N3LI/HUN 13 13 43 15 1,254 NON 1 LO ROV

Indiana County

N3ZK 77 876 953 67 65 137,160 NON MM LO PORT
KM3M 340 340 64 43 36,780 NON 1 HI HOME
K3LAB 141 141 51 20 10,411 ICAR 1 LO HOME
wW3BMD 115 115 43 21 7,360 ICAR MS LO HOME
N3LI/INN 25 25 43 15 1,950 NON 1 LO ROV

Jefferson County

N3Q 236 466 702 66 40 100,228 QUAD 1 HI HOME
KD8MQ 40 304 1 345 61 42 40,558 NON 1 LO PORT
NR3C/JEF 19 19 49 28 1,963 NON 1 LO MOB
N3LI/JEF 17 17 43 15 1,486 NON 1 LO ROV

Juniata County

KOBAK/JUN 64 64 55 42 1 6,772 NON 1 LO ROV
W3CG/JUN 14 14 44 35 2,712 NON 1 LO ROV
N3LI/JUN 30 30 43 15 2,240 NON 1 LO ROV

Lackawanna County

KB3DHE 192 192 58 19 15,384 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/LAC 26 26 44 35 4,808 NON 1 LO ROV

Lancaster County

N3AD 631 624 1255 65 77 1 270,898 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3IR 441 523 40 1004 67 61 1 192,165 FRC MM LO HOME
KK6L 162 7 169 54 20 13,224 ETCC 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/LAN 19 19 55 42 1 2,362 NON 1 LO ROV

Lawrence County

W3FI 236 188 424 66 49 1 77,560 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/LAW 55 1 66 60 47 1 13,768 NON 1 LO MOB
NR3C/LAW 72 72 49 28 6,044 NON 1 LO MOB

Lebanon County
N3R 65 380 445 67 43 56,700 LEB 1 LO HOME
K3L 30 243 9 1 283 63 32 1 31,608 LEB MM LO PORT
KOBAK/LEB 14 14 55 42 1 1,872 NON 1 LO ROV



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party 02/22/2016

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Lehigh County

KC3WX 531 712 2 1245 66 71 1 246,964 NON MM LO PORT
N3DAP 55 833 888 67 70 129,991 MUR 1 HI HOME
NY3B 239 277 516 59 46 1 80,430 NON 1 LO HOME
NU3L 474 474 63 52 54,910 DLA 1 LO HOME
KE3AW 199 199 56 20 15,324 DLA 1 LO HOME
WA3ZMH 154 154 54 15 1 10,980 NON 1 LO HOME

Luzerne County

N3RN 254 113 2 369 60 36 122,400 MUR 1 Q HOME
K3YTL 150 193 343 55 51 52,458 MUR 1 HI HOME
N3TDE 367 367 61 46 39,669 MUR 1 HI HOME
KC3DBG 25 283 1 2 311 60 28 30,032 MUR 1 LO HOME
K3VQR 254 254 53 51 26,416 MUR 1 HI HOME
KB3KUJ 79 139 218 57 25 24,754 MUR MS LO HOME
WN3LIF 178 178 55 22 13,906 MUR 1 LO HOME
KB3VS 162 162 57 20 12,874 MUR 1 LO HOME
WB3FKP 115 115 48 13 1 7,530 NON 1 LO HOME
K3TOW 114 114 42 16 7,212 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3CWR 105 105 46 14 6,700 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3WZY 101 101 41 15 6,256 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3MTP 50 50 28 12 2,600 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3CG/LUZ 6 6 44 35 948 NON 1 LO ROV
W3DZH 6 12 18 8 7 360 MUR 1 LO HOME

Lycoming County
W3CG/LYC 1 1 44 35 2,238 NON 1 LO ROV

McKean County

KD3D 247 358 605 65 47 96,424 NON 1 LO PORT
N2CU/MCK 53 5 58 60 47 1 12,488 NON 1 LO MOB
K3ZK 111 111 45 11 6,816 MUR 1 HI HOME
W3CG/MCK 22 22 44 35 3,976 NON 1 LO ROV

Mercer County

W3WGM 272 272 62 32 1 26,040 NON MM LO PORT
K3TG 201 201 60 20 1 16,681 MER 1 LO HOME
N2CU/MER 55 18 73 60 47 1 14,324 NON 1 LO MOB

NR3C/MER 96 96 49 28 7,892 NON 1 LO MOB



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party 02/22/2016

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
N3NTF 88 88 42 16 5,504 MER 1 LO HOME

Mifflin County

KA3UOL 383 383 64 36 38,700 TARA 1 LO HOME
W3CG/MIF 23 23 44 35 4,134 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/MIF 27 27 55 42 1 3,146 NON 1 LO ROV

Monroe County

W3MF 42 497 539 66 54 1 71,101 FRC 1 HI HOME
KB3TEL 65 42 107 52 6 10,376 NON 1 LO HOME
W3CG/MOE 3 3 44 35 474 NON 1 LO ROV

Montgomery County

NW3H 167 199 366 66 59 1 67,558 FRC 1 LO HOME
K3BZ 438 438 58 68 55,388 FRC 1 HI HOME
WF3M 282 282 45 39 47,376 PAARC CW LO HOME
WA3ELQ 245 245 63 17 39,600 WAR 1 Q HOME
K3BvQ 410 410 55 28 1 34,640 PAARC 1 LO HOME
KW3F 181 181 47 44 1 33,704 FRC Cw LO HOME
KA2VLP 286 2 2 290 60 26 26,484 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3HWH 204 204 58 25 17,132 PAARC 1 LO HOME
KS5LH 74 74 30 4,840 NON CW LO HOME
W3FRB 39 39 28 7 1,365 PAARC 1 LO PORT
KC3DGC 34 34 23 4 918 PAARC 1 LO HOME

Montour County
W3GY 489 489 66 32 1 48,811 CMTR 1 HI HOME
W3CG/MTR 17 17 44 35 3,186 NON 1 LO ROV

Northampton County

KB3CTX 375 254 629 66 45 1 113,448 DLA 1 LO HOME

W30K 90 494 584 66 40 1 72,718 DLA MM HI HOME

N3sSQD 238 238 61 33 22,772 DLA 1 LO HOME

N3CDO 184 184 58 19 14,768 NON 1 LO HOME

NS3L 10 160 170 56 15 12,980 FRC 1 LO HOME

N3Nz 46 46 32 5 3,604 NON Cw LO HOME
Northumberland

W3CG/NUM 14 14 44 35 2,712 NON 1 LO ROV
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Callsign CW SSB
Perry County

K3ALE 21

W3CG/PER 24

KOBAK/PER 36

N3LI/PER 20

Philadelphia County

W3AYT

WA3AAN 198
Pike County

K3MX 63

KE3LA

W3CG/PIK 12
Potter County

N3PC 196

K3CC 3

N2CU/POT 38

W3CG/POT 32

Schuylkill County

W3O0FD 4
Snyder County

W3VPJ 327

W3CG/SNY 22

Somerset County
N3LzZV

N3BLS
KOBAK/SOM

Sullivan County

WQ3N 318
W3ZR 9
WA3TD/SUL

341

434
189

75
305
20

51

571

251
201

14

677
223
18

Susquehanna County

N3SRC
W3CG/SUS 16

120

211
24
36
20

3

200

497
189
12

271
308
58

32

55

898
22

251
201

14

995
232
18

120
16

57
44
55
43

64
44

65
57
44

53
58
60
44

29

64
44

63
62

55

67
62
13

61
44

PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections

24
35
42

15

42
42

44
17
35

36
30
47

35

11

71
35

23
16

42

68
21

35

DX Score

34,582
4,292
1 4,028

1,660

1 37,087

34,800

61,840
14,386

2,396

41,763
27,368
1 11,068

5,556

2,360

1 167,400

3,976

21,986
16,278

1 1,872

1 179,768
20,803

860

8,160

3,028

Club

NARC
NON
NON

NON

NON

NON

NON
PWA
NON

HWARC
AVRA
NON

NON

BARS

Suv
NON

SOM
NON

NON

NON
MUR

NON

Sus
NON

02/22/2016

Class Power Location

MS Q PORT
1 LO ROV
1 HI ROV

1 LO ROV

1 LO HOME

1 HI HOME

1 LO HOME
1 LO PORT
1 LO ROV

MM LO PORT
1 LO HOME
1 LO MOB

1 LO ROV

1 LO HOME

MS HI HOME
1 LO ROV

1 LO HOME
1 LO HOME
1 HI ROV

MS HI PORT
1 LO HOME

1 LO ROV

MM LO HOME
1 LO ROV



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party 02/22/2016

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Tioga County

K3WJv 576 576 67 48 1 134,232 FRC Cw LO HOME
W3CG/TIO 43 43 44 35 7,294 NON 1 LO ROV
WB2LPC 88 88 44 13 5,216 NON 1 LO HOME

Union County

N3KCR 263 263 58 26 22,292 Suv 1 LO HOME
W3CG/UNI 16 16 44 35 3,028 NON 1 LO ROV

Venango County

WB3AFS 365 365 64 31 35,075 NON 1 LO HOME
N3BAT 200 200 58 21 16,200 FTV 1 LO HOME
N2CU/VEN 55 18 73 60 47 1 14,324 NON 1 LO MOB
N3EMF 114 114 47 12 7,326 NON 1 HI HOME
NR3C/VEN 34 34 49 28 3,118 NON 1 LO MOB
WA3ZSC 1 1 1 2 NON 1 LO HOME

Warren County

N2CU/WAR 55 41 96 60 47 1 17,008 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IFD 205 205 54 26 16,600 RAE MM LO PORT
W3CG/WAR 48 48 44 35 8,084 NON 1 LO ROV

Washington County

N3TIR 275 598 873 67 73 1 162,468 WACM MM HI HOME
WA3COM 6 230 236 54 31 20,770 WACM MS LO HOME
KA3KSP/WAS 11 11 34 10 1,184 NON 1 LO ROV

Wayne County

W3AI 323 323 64 24 28,824 RFH 1 LO HOME
W3CG/WAY 20 20 44 35 3,660 NON 1 LO ROV
N3WGH 31 31 20 5 775 DLA 1 LO PORT

Westmoreland County

K3MJw 348 837 1185 67 71 212,954 SKY MM HI HOME
N3CU 254 281 535 67 42 1 88,390 HILL 1 LO PORT
KF3C 100 100 45 14 6,100 NON 1 HI HOME
K3VED 56 56 27 14 2,496 NON 1 HI HOME

Wyoming County
w3cC 480 758 5 6 1249 66 67 1 233,160 SES MM HI HOME
W3CG/WYO 39 39 44 35 6,662 NON 1 LO ROV



In State Results: 2015 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign

York County
W3zZGD
wW3CcQB
KF3M
WA3SOR
KB3JSV

CwW SSB
364 432
75 101
202
92 36
145

PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections

796
176
202
128
1 146

66
52
61
44
59

70

22

24

24

16

DX

1

Score

159,920
18,974
17,370
15,360

11,225

Club

HILL
NON
HAHA
NON
NON

02/22/2016

Class

MS

Power Location

LO
LO

HI
LO
LO

HOME
HOME
PORT
HOME
HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Adams County ARS
K3DCS 111 111 42 16 6,438 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 111 Adams County ARS 6,438
Allegheny Valley Radio Association
WA3A 444 978 1422 67 78 273,436 1 HOME
W3SsO 339 664 1003 66 64 175,060 1 HOME
W3CG 653 653 44 35 116,574 MS  M.TOT
AA3LX 125 354 479 66 34 62,204 1 HOME
K3CC 3 305 308 58 30 27,368 1 HOME
W3WPAR 85 29 114 41 20 13,339 1 R.TOT
Total Entries
6 1649 2330 Allegheny Valley Radio 667,981
Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc.
N3OJL 323 323 65 26 29,793 1 HOME
KR3DX 222 222 57 45 23,066 1 HOME
W3SGJ 161 161 63 14 12,797 1 HOME
K3GTX 147 147 56 17 10,731 1 HOME
K3VYY 30 64 94 50 8 7,392 1 HOME
Total Entries
5 30 917 Beaver Valley Amateur Radio 83,779
Berks Amateur Radio Society
W3O0FD 4 51 55 29 1 2,360 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 4 51 Berks Amateur Radio Society 2,360
Berwick Contest team
N3MIE 337 337 63 25 30,056 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
1 337 Berwick Contest team 30,056
Boeing Employees ARC
NN6DX 65 65 33 4,690 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 65 Boeing Employees ARC 4,690
Carbon Amateur Radio Club
K3PP 293 669 2 964 66 67 170,706 1 HOME
N3CR 22 401 1 424 67 35 46,394 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 315 1070 3 Carbon Amateur Radio Club 217,100
Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club
K3QIA 348 348 50 43 65,824 cw HOME
W3GY 489 489 66 32 48,811 1 HOME
K3JLM 91 148 239 59 18 26,010 1 HOME
WA3TD 22 22 18 4 1,168 1 HOME
WA3TD/M 18 18 14 6 360 1 M.TOT
Total Entries
5 461 655 Columbia-Montour Amateur 142,173
Crawford Amateur Radio Society
w3zX 367 367 65 35 37,100 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 367 Crawford Amateur Radio 37,100
Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club
KB3CTX 375 254 629 66 45 113,448 1 HOME
W30K 90 494 584 66 40 72,718 MM HOME
NU3L 474 474 63 52 54,910 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition 02/22/2016

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
W3TDF 37 265 302 63 30 31,727 1 HOME
N3sSQD 238 238 61 33 22,772 1 HOME
KE3AW 199 199 56 20 15,324 1 HOME
N3WGH 31 31 20 5 775 1 PORT
W3DOY 26 26 16 416 1 PORT
Total Entries
8 502 1981 Delaware-Lehigh Amateur 312,090

Extreme Team Contest Club

KK6L 162 7 169 54 20 13,224 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 162 7 Extreme Team Contest Club 13,224

Fort Venango Mike & Key Club

N3BAT 200 200 58 21 16,200 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 200 Fort Venango Mike & Key Club 16,200

Frankford Radio Club

AA3B 651 945 1596 67 79 332,109 1 HOME
N3AD 631 624 1255 65 77 270,898 1 HOME
K3IR 441 523 40 1004 67 61 192,165 MM HOME
K3WJv 576 576 67 48 134,232 cw HOME
W3KB 540 540 56 66 133,640 cw HOME
K3ZA 227 524 751 67 50 116,204 1 HOME
W3MF 42 497 539 66 54 71,101 1 HOME
NW3H 167 199 366 66 59 67,558 1 HOME
KB3P 205 224 429 65 37 65,068 1 HOME
K3BZ 438 438 58 68 55,388 1 HOME
AA3K 43 447 490 64 34 53,034 1 PORT
KW3F 181 181 47 44 33,704 cw HOME

K3wWw 202 1 203 35 45 33,005 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition 02/22/2016

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
K3URT 54 174 3 231 57 17 21,912 1 HOME
NS3L 10 160 170 56 15 12,980 1 HOME
W3liz 42 118 160 58 11,916 1 HOME
N2CQ 80 80 36 5,960 cw HOME
N1IBM 18 64 82 56 5,800 1 HOME
K2CYE 42 20 62 39 4,256 1 HOME
Total Entries
19 4152 4958 43 Frankford Radio Club 1,620,930

Hanover Area Hamming Association

KF3M 202 202 61 24 17,370 MS PORT
Total Entries
1 202 Hanover Area Hamming 17,370

Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club

KQ3F 94 30 124 30 38 15,042 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 94 30 Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club 15,042

HEADWATERS AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

N3PC 196 75 271 53 36 41,763 MM PORT
Total Entries
1 196 75 HEADWATERS AMATEUR 41,763

Hilltop Transmitting Association

W3ZGD 364 432 796 66 70 159,920 MM  HOME
N3CU 254 281 535 67 42 88,390 1 PORT
Total Entries
2 618 713 Hilltop Transmitting Association 248,310

Indiana County Amateur Radio Club

K3LAB 141 141 51 20 10,411 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
W3BMD 115 115 43 21 7,360 mMs HOME
Total Entries
2 256 Indiana County Amateur Radio 17,771
Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs
N3R 65 380 445 67 43 56,700 1 HOME
K3L 30 243 9 1 283 63 32 31,608 MM PORT
Total Entries
2 95 623 9 1 Lebanon Valley Soc. of R. 88,308
Mad River Radio Club
K8GT 59 59 35 4,130 cw HOME
Total Entries
1 59 Mad River Radio Club 4,130
Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club
KE3FO 11 153 264 57 25 31,950 ms PORT
K3TG 201 201 60 20 16,681 1 HOME
N3NTF 88 88 42 16 5,504 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 111 442 Mercer Co. Amateur Radio 54,135
Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
KS3K 14 1 15 12 348 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 14 1 Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio 348
Murgas Amateur Radio Club
N3DAP 55 833 888 67 70 129,991 1 HOME
N3RN 254 13 2 369 60 36 122,400 1 HOME
K3YTL 150 193 343 55 51 52,458 1 HOME
N3TDE 367 367 61 46 39,669 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition 02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
KC3DBG 25 283 1 2 311 60 28 30,032 1 HOME
K3VQR 254 254 53 51 26,416 1 HOME
KB3KUJ 79 139 218 57 25 24,754 MS HOME
W3ZR 9 223 232 62 21 20,803 1 HOME
WN3LIF 178 178 55 22 13,906 1 HOME
KB3VS 162 162 57 20 12,874 1 HOME
K3TOW 114 114 42 16 7,212 1 HOME
K3ZK 111 111 45 1 6,816 1 HOME
KA3CWR 105 105 46 14 6,700 1 HOME
KA3WZY 101 101 41 15 6,256 1 HOME
W3MTP 50 50 28 12 2,600 1 HOME
W3DZH 6 12 18 8 7 360 1 HOME
Total Entries
16 578 3238 1 4 Murgas Amateur Radio Club 503,247

Nittany Amateur Radio Club

N3IW 336 171 507 60 43 174,458 MM PORT
W3YA 503 503 65 60 63,275 MM HOME
N3AV 137 262 399 66 37 55,408 1 HOME
KA3BMU 190 53 243 54 35 39,370 1 HOME
K3ALE 211 211 57 24 34,582 mMS PORT
N3LI 127 127 43 15 10,366 1 M.TOT
W3HDH 19 12 31 24 1,200 1 HOME
Total Entries
7 682 1339 Nittany Amateur Radio Club 378,659

North Coast Contesters

NO3M 642 642 62 60 316,664 Cw HOME
N2CU 621 309 930 60 47 174,508 1 M.TOT
Total Entries

2 1263 309 North Coast Contesters 491,172




2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition 02/22/2016

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
N3BPB 92 92 27 22 4,508 MS HOME
Total Entries
1 92 North Hills Amateur Radio 4,508
Packrats
W3HMS 308 308 59 30 27,412 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 308 Packrats 27,412

Penn Wireless Association

K3TX 179 179 50 30 28,840 cw HOME
KE3LA 189 189 57 17 14,386 1 PORT
Total Entries
2 179 189 Penn Wireless Association 43,226

Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club

WF3M 282 282 45 39 47,376 cw HOME
KOBAK 1 345 346 55 42 39,506 1 R.TOT
K3BVQ 410 410 55 28 34,640 1 HOME
WA3WSJ 107 96 2 205 43 46 28,460 1 HOME
KA2VLP 286 2 2 290 60 26 26,484 1 HOME
KC3EAH 227 227 60 23 19,241 1 HOME
N3HWH 204 204 58 25 17,132 1 HOME
WA3LAB 63 45 108 45 9 10,034 1 HOME
W3FRB 39 39 28 7 1,365 1 PORT
KC3DGC 34 34 23 4 918 1 HOME
Total Entries
10 453 1686 4 2 Pottstown Area Amateur Radio 225,156

Quad County Amateur Radio Club

N3Q 236 466 702 66 40 100,228 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
1 236 466 Quad County Amateur Radio 100,228
Radio Association of Erie
WB3DOM 200 143 343 54 39 50,899 1 HOME
KE3V 79 374 453 62 30 50,344 1 HOME
W3GV 234 12 246 59 31 23,620 MM HOME
WB3IFD 205 205 54 26 16,600 MM PORT
Total Entries
4 279 956 12 Radio Association of Erie 141,463
Reading Radio Club
W3RP 15 416 431 65 40 47,430 MS HOME
K3ATO 205 205 37 52 37,100 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 220 416 Reading Radio Club 84,530
RF Hill Amateur Radio Club
W3AI 323 323 64 24 28,824 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 323 RF Hill Amateur Radio Club 28,324
Skyview Radio Society
K3MJW 348 837 1185 67 71 212,954 MM HOME
AA3EE 182 194 376 64 35 55,842 1 HOME
W3VYK 230 230 59 29 20,640 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 530 1261 Skyview Radio Society 289,436
Somerset County ARC
N3LzV 251 251 63 23 21,986 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
1 251 Somerset County ARC 21,986
Special Event Station
w3c 480 758 5 6 1249 66 67 233,160 MM  HOME
Total Entries
1 480 758 5 6 Special Event Station 233,160
Steel City Amateur Radio Club
WA3VXJ 61 61 37 5 2,562 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 61 Steel City Amateur Radio Club 2,562
Susquehanna County Amateur Radio Club
N3SRC 120 120 61 2 8,160 MM  HOME
Total Entries
1 120 Susquehanna County Amateur 8,160
Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
W3VPJ 327 571 898 64 71 167,400 MS HOME
N3KCR 263 263 58 26 22,292 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 327 834 Susquehanna Valley Amateur 189,692
Tuscarora Amateur Radio Assoc.
KA3UOL 383 383 64 36 38,700 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 383 Tuscarora Amateur Radio 38,700
Warminster Amateur Radio Club
WA3ELQ 245 245 63 17 39,600 1 HOME



2015 PAQSO Party Club Competition

02/22/2016

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
1 245 Warminster Amateur Radio 39,600
Washington Amateur Communications
N3TIR 275 598 873 67 73 162,468 MM HOME
WA3COM 6 230 236 54 31 20,770 MS HOME
N8XEE 87 87 44 11 4,985 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 281 915 Washington Amateur 188,223
Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 511 506 1017 67 69 209,936 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 511 506 Weekend Warriors 209,936
Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
N3S 191 251 1 443 65 37 66,205 MM PORT
N3SBF 556 556 66 35 56,556 1 PORT
Total Entries
2 191 807 1 Wireless Assoc. of South Hills 122,761




PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call
K3WJV

W3KB

KB3CTX

N3CU

NY3B

NW3H

K3QIA

K3MX

N3R

NU3L

AA3K

WF3M

N3CR

W3AYT

N3sSW

K3BvVQ

KW3F

W3TDF

N3MIE

KC3DBG

K3TX

W3AI

WA3WSJ

KA2VLP

K3JLM

N3SQD

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

576

540

375

254

239

167

348

63

65

43

282

22

164

181

37

25

179

107

91

254

281

277

199

434

380

474

447

401

341

73

410

265

337

283

323

96

286

148

238

576

540

629

535

516

366

348

497

445

474

490

282

424

341

237

410

181

302

337

311

179

323

205

290

239

238

67

56

66

67

59

66

50

65

67

63

64

45

67

64

59

55

47

63

63

60

50

64

43

60

59

61

Secs

48

66

45

42

46

59

43

44

43

52

34

39

35

42

30

28

44

30

25

28

30

24

46

26

18

33

DX
1

1

Score

134,232
133,640
113,448
88,390
80,430
67,558
65,824
61,840
56,700
54,910
53,034
47,376
46,394
37,087
36,489
34,640
33,704
31,727
30,056
30,032
28,840
28,824
28,460
26,484
26,010

22,772

Club
FRC

FRC

DLA

HILL

NON

FRC

CMTR

NON

LEB

DLA

FRC

PAARC

CAR

NON

NON

PAARC

FRC

DLA

BCT

MUR

PWA

RFH

PAARC

PAARC

CMTR

DLA

County
TIO

CUM
NHA
WES
LEH
MGY
CcoL
PIK
LEB
LEH
BUX
MGY
CAR
PHI
CcuMm
MGY
MGY
BUX
CcoL
LUz
BUX
WAY
BER
MGY
CcoL

NHA



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
N3KCR 263 263 58
K3URT 54 174 231 57
W3ZR 9 223 232 62
N3FTO 66 111 177 59
KC3EAH 227 227 60
w3cQB 75 101 176 52
N3HWH 204 204 58
KB3DHE 192 192 58
WA3SOR 92 36 128 44
KE3AW 199 199 56
KQ3F 94 30 124 30
N3CDO 184 184 58
KE3LA 189 189 57
WN3LIF 178 178 55
KK6L 162 169 54
NS3L 10 160 170 56
KB3VS 162 162 57
N3UPN 163 163 53
KB3JSV 145 146 59
WA3ZMH 154 154 54
KB3TEL 65 42 107 52
WA3LAB 63 45 108 45
WB3FKP 115 115 48
K3TOW 114 114 42
KA3CWR 105 105 46
K3DCS 111 111 42

Secs

26

17

21

20

23

22

25

19

24

20

38

19

17

22

20

15

20

18

16

15

13

16

14

16

Score

22,292
21,912
20,803
19,397
19,241
18,974
17,132
15,384
15,360
15,324
15,042
14,768
14,386
13,906
13,224
12,980
12,874
11,973
11,225
10,980
10,376
10,034
7,530

7,212

6,700

6,438

Club
SuUv

FRC

MUR

NON

PAARC

NON

PAARC

NON

NON

DLA

HBG

NON

PWA

MUR

ETCC

FRC

MUR

NON

NON

NON

NON

PAARC

NON

MUR

MUR

ADCO

County
UNI

DAU
SUL
DCO
BER
YOR
MGY
LAC
YOR
LEH
DAU
NHA
PIK
LUz
LAN
NHA
LUz
BRA
YOR
LEH
MOE
CHE
LUz
LUz
LUZ

ADA



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
KA3WzZY 101 101 41 15 6,256
KB3YRC 122 122 43 5,446
WB2LPC 88 88 44 13 5,216
N3Nz 46 46 32 5 3,604
W3MTP 50 50 28 12 2,600
W3OFD 4 51 55 29 1 2,360
N3GBJ 42 3 45 29 4 1,584
N3FEL 39 39 19 9 1,492
W3FRB 39 39 28 7 1,365
WA3TD 22 22 18 4 1,168
KC3DGC 34 34 23 4 918
N3WGH 31 31 20 5 775
W3DOY 26 26 16 416

W3DZzZH 6 12 18 8 7 360

Club
MUR

NON

NON

NON

MUR

BARS

NON

NON

PAARC

CMTR

PAARC

DLA

DLA

MUR

County
LUZ

DAU
TIO
NHA
LUz
SCH
DCO
BUX
MGY
CcoL
MGY
WAY
BRA

LUz



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 201!

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call
WA3HAE

KD3D

W3FI

AA3LX

N3SBF

AA3EE

N3AV

WB3DOM

KE3V

KD8MQ

KA3BMU

KA3UOL

W3ZX

KB3SGY

WB3AFS

K3FRT

N30OJL

K3UA

K3CC

N3LZV

W3VYK

K3TG

N3BLS

N3BAT

ND3R

w3cuB

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

511

247

236

125

182

137

200

79

40

190

174

83

506

358

188

354

556

194

262

143

374

304

53

383

367

358

365

338

323

305

251

230

201

201

200

29

150

1017

605

424

479

556

376

399

343

453

345

243

383

367

358

365

338

323

174

308

251

230

201

201

200

112

150

67

65

66

66

66

64

66

54

62

61

54

64

65

64

64

63

65

41

58

63

59

60

62

58

38

59

Secs

69

47

49

34

35

35

37

39

30

42

35

36

35

36

31

27

26

38

30

23

29

20

16

21

34

19

DX

1

Score

209,936
96,424
77,560
62,204
56,556
55,842
55,408
50,899
50,344
40,558
39,370
38,700
37,100
36,000
35,075
30,620
29,793
27,692
27,368
21,986
20,640
16,681
16,278
16,200
14,040

11,900

Club
ww

NON

NON

AVRA

WASH

SKY

NARC

RAE

RAE

NON

NARC

TARA

CARS

NON

NON

NON

BEA

NON

AVRA

SOM

SKY

MER

NON

FTV

NON

NON

County
ALL

MCK
LAW
BUT
CLA
FAY
HUN
ERI
ERI
JEF
CEN
MIF
CRA
LINE
VEN
ERI
ALL
ALL
POT
SOM
ALL
MER
SOM
VEN
ELK

CLE



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club County
K3GTX 147 147 56 17 10,731 BEA BEA
K3LAB 141 141 51 20 10,411 ICAR INN
K3VYY 30 64 94 50 8 7,392 BEA BEA
N3NTF 88 88 42 16 5,504 MER MER
N8XEE 87 87 44 11 4,985 WACM ALL
AA3EH 57 57 46 3 2,993 NON FOR
WA3VXJ 61 61 37 5 2,562 SCA GRE

WA3ZSC 1 1 1 2 NON VEN



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2014

Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB30ORR

Call
AA3B

N3AD

W3C

K3PP

W3VPJ

KW3A

N3DAP

K3ZA

N3FCP

W30K

W3MF

KB3P

K3BZ

K3YTL

W3GY

N3TDE

KOBAK

K3ATO

WA3AAN

K3ww

W3HMS

K3VQR

KF3M

K3ZK

Cw
651

631

480

293

327

313

55

227

181

90

42

205

150

205

198

202

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

945

624

758

669

571

415

833

524

373

494

497

224

438

193

489

367

345

308

254

202

111

6

1596

1255

1249

964

898

728

888

751

555

584

539

429

438

343

489

367

346

205

200

203

308

254

202

111

66

64

66

67

67

63

66

66

65

58

55

66

61

55

37

44

35

59

53

61

45

Secs

79

77

67

67

7

60

70

50

49

40

54

37

68

51

32

46

42

52

42

45

30

51

24

1

DX

Score

332,109
270,898
233,160
170,706
167,400
133,007
129,991
116,204
83,544
72,718
71,101
65,068
55,388
52,458
48,811
39,669
39,506
37,100
34,800
33,005
27,412
26,416
17,370

6,816

Club

FRC
FRC
SES
CAR
suv
NON
MUR
FRC
NON
DLA
FRC
FRC
FRC
MUR
CMTR
MUR
PAAR
RDG
NON
FRC
PKR
MUR
HAHA

MUR

County

BER
LAN
WYO
CAR
SNY
DCO
LEH
CHE
DCO
NHA
MOE
BUX
MGY
LUz
MTR

LUz

BER
PHI
BUX
CUM
LUz
YOR

MCK



PAQSO Party WPA High Power Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club
WA3A 444 978 1422 67 78 1 273,436 AVRA
K3MJW 348 837 1185 67 &l 212,954 SKY
WQ3N 318 677 995 67 68 1 179,768 NON
w3Sso 339 664 1003 66 64 175,060 AVRA
N3TIR 275 598 873 67 73 1 162,468 WACM
N3Q 236 466 702 66 40 100,228 QUAD
N3XF 212 467 679 64 39 92,973 NON
N3JDR 516 516 66 33 1 51,800 NON
KM3M 340 340 64 43 36,780 NON
KR3DX 222 222 57 45 1 23,066 BEA
WA3CSP/3 235 235 60 26 20,410 NON
W3ON 3 204 207 57 33 19,100 NON
W3SGJ 161 161 63 14 12,797 BEA
N3EMF 114 114 47 12 7,326 NON
KF3C 100 100 45 14 6,100 NON

K3VED 56 56 27 14 2,496 NON

County

CRA
WES
SUL
BLA
WAS
JEF
LINE
FRA
INN
BEA
CMB
ALL
BEA
VEN
WES

WES



PAQSO Party PA CW Division - 201¢

Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call
NO3M

K3WJV

W3KB

K3QIA

WF3M

KW3F

K3TX

K3UA

KS5LH

N3NZ

CW QSOs
642 642
576 576
540 540
348 348
282 282
181 181
179 179
174 174
74 74
46 46

Cos

62

67

56

50

45

47

50

41

30

32

Secs

60

48

66

43

39

44

30

38

DX
1

Score

316,664
134,232
133,640
65,824
47,376
33,704
28,840
27,692
4,840

3,604

Club
NCC

FRC

FRC

CMTR

PAARC

FRC

PWA

NON

NON

NON

County
CRA

TIO
CuMm
coL
MGY
MGY
BUX
ALL
MGY

NHA



PAQSO Party Out of State CW Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW

Call
W1QK

K4YND

K1PQS

WIRE

KoCcw

K40ORD

K1VUT

N1KW

KEOG

N4zzZ

KE8G

VA3ATT

KN4Y

KJ4Iwz

W1END

N2CcQ

K5LH

KM4FO

WASBZBT

K8GT

N2AN

KG3V

AB1J

NWOM

WIOWA

WA2NYY

CW QSOs
159 159
84 84
134 134
133 133
121 121
124 124
71 71
71 71
80 80
95 95
98 98
84 84
83 83
82 82
73 73
80 80
74 74
62 62
41 41
59 59
54 54
56 56
48 48
50 50
44 44
25 25

Cos

52

43

51

49

49

47

38

38

34

44

44

47

39

38

40

36

30

33

23

35

32

29

32

29

26

21

3

Bonus Station

Score

17,136
14,848
14,268
13,634
12,658
12,056
11,192
10,992
10,880
9,160
9,024
8,096
6,674
6,632
6,040
5,960
4,840
4,492
4,172
4,130
3,856
3,648
3,272
3,100
2,688

2,300

Section

Connecticut Section
Virginia Section

Maine Section

Indiana Section

lllinois Section

Virginia Section
Eastern Massachusetts
lllinois Section
Minnesota Section
Tennessee Section
Ohio Section

Ontario Section

North Florida Section
Tennessee Section
New Hampshire Section
Southern New Jersey
North Texas Section
Kentucky Section
North Texas Section
Michigan Section
Eastern Massachusetts
Virginia Section
Eastern Massachusetts
Missouri Section

lowa Section

Eastern New York



PAQSO Party Out of State CW Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW

Call
K7ZYV

K4XU

NY9P

KE2D

W4vG

W4ZPR

KONW

WBOCFF

VA3EC

NW2K

W7GF

WS8JPF

K6CSL

VY2LI

AB5XM

K7ULS

CW QSOs
38 38
36 36
33 33
31 31
27 27
25 25
25 25
24 24
23 23
24 24
20 20
13 13

8 8
7 7
2 2

Cos

23

21

25

22

21

21

20

22

21

14

16

12

Bonus Station

Score

1,948
1,712
1,650
1,364
1,334
1,250
1,200
1,056
966
672
640
312
128

98

Section

Mississippi Section
Oregon Section
lllinois Section
Southern New Jersey
Virginia Section
Virginia Section
Ohio Section
Minnesota Section
Ontario Section
Western New York
Oregon Section

Ohio Section

San Joaquin Valley
Prince Edward Island
South Texas Section

Utah Section



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 201¢

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
W3YA

N3SBF

K3BZ

NU3L

N3JDR

W3GY

KA3EQU

N3TDE

WAELQ

KA3UOL

W3zX

W3AYT

KM3M

KB3SGY

WB3AFS

K3BVQ

K3ALE

K3FRT

N3MIE

N30OJL

W3AI

W3HMS

KA2VLP

K3VQR

W3WGM

W3GV

503

556

438

474

516

489

407

367

245

383

367

341

340

358

365

410

211

338

337

323

323

308

286

254

272

234

503

556

438

474

516

489

407

367

245

383

367

341

340

358

365

410

211

338

337

323

323

308

290

254

272

246

65

66

58

63

66

66

66

61

63

64

65

64

64

64

64

55

57

63

63

65

64

59

60

53

62

59

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

60

35

68

52

33

32

31

46

17

36

35

42

43

36

31

28

24

27

25

26

24

30

26

51

32

31

Score

63,275
56,556
55,388
54,910
51,800
48,811
39,679
39,669
39,600
38,700
37,100
37,087
36,780
36,000
35,075
34,640
34,582
30,620
30,056
29,793
28,824
27,412
26,484
26,416
26,040

23,620

Club
NARC

WASH

FRC

DLA

NON

CMTR

NON

MUR

WAR

TARA

CARS

NON

NON

NON

NON

PAARC

NARC

NON

BCT

BEA

RFH

PKR

PAARC

MUR

NON

RAE

County
CEN

CLA
MGY
LEH
FRA
MTR
BRA
LUZ
MGY
MIF
CRA
PHI
INN
LINE
VEN
MGY
PER
ERI
COL
ALL
WAY
CuMm
MGY
LUz
MER

ERI



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
KR3DX

N3SQD

N3KCR

N3LZV

W3VYK

WA3CSP/3

KC3EAH

KF3M

N3HWH

K3TG

WB3IFD

N3BLS

N3BAT

KB3DHE

KE3AW

N3CDO

KE3LA

WN3LIF

KK6L

KB3VS

W3SGJ

N3UPN

w3cuB

KB3JSV

WA3ZMH

K3GTX

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

222

238

263

251

230

235

227

202

204

201

205

201

200

192

199

184

189

178

162

162

161

163

150

145

154

147

222

238

263

251

230

235

227

202

204

201

205

201

200

192

199

184

189

178

169

162

161

163

150

146

154

147

57

61

58

63

59

60

60

61

58

60

54

62

58

58

56

58

57

55

54

57

63

53

59

59

54

56

45

33

26

23

29

26

23

24

25

20

26

16

21

19

20

19

17

22

20

20

14

18

19

16

15

17

1

Score

23,066
22,772
22,292
21,986
20,640
20,410
19,241
17,370
17,132
16,681
16,600
16,278
16,200
15,384
15,324
14,768
14,386
13,906
13,224
12,874
12,797
11,973
11,900
11,225
10,980

10,731

Club
BEA

DLA

SuUv

SOM

SKY

NON

PAARC

HAHA

PAARC

MER

RAE

NON

FTV

NON

DLA

NON

PWA

MUR

ETCC

MUR

BEA

NON

NON

NON

NON

BEA

County
BEA

NHA
UNI
SOM
ALL
CMB
BER
YOR
MGY
MER
WAR
SOM
VEN
LAC
LEH
NHA
PIK
LUz
LAN
LUZ
BEA
BRA
CLE
YOR
LEH

BEA



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
K3LAB

N3SRC

KOBAK/BED

NR3C/MER

WB3FKP

wW3BMD

N3EMF

K3TOW

K3ZK

KOBAK/JUN

KA3CWR

K3DCS

KA3WZY

KF3C

NR3C/LAW

N3NTF

KB3YRC

WB2LPC

N8XEE

W3LP

N3BPB

KOBAK/BLA

KOBAK/PER

KOBAK/MIF

NR3C/VEN

AA3EH

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

141

120

76

96

115

115

114

114

111

64

105

111

101

100

72

88

122

88

87

113

92

40

36

27

34

57

141

120

76

96

115

115

114

114

111

64

105

111

101

100

72

88

122

88

87

113

92

40

36

27

34

57

51

61

55

49

48

43

47

42

45

55

46

42

41

45

49

42

43

44

44

42

27

55

55

55

49

46

20

2

42

28

13

21

12

16

11

42

14

16

15

14

28

16

13

11

22

42

42

42

28

Score

10,411
8,160
7,948
7,892
7,530
7,360
7,326
7,212
6,816
6,772
6,700
6,438
6,256
6,100
6,044
5,504
5,446
5,216
4,985
4,946
4,508
4,420
4,028
3,146
3,118

2,993

Club
ICAR

SUS

NON

NON

NON

ICAR

NON

MUR

MUR

NON

MUR

ADCO

MUR

NON

NON

MER

NON

NON

WACM

NON

NHA

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

County
INN

SUS
BED
MER
LUZ
INN
VEN
LUZ
MCK
JUN
LUZ
ADA
LUz
WES
LAW
MER
DAU
TIO
ALL
BER
ALL
BLA
PER
MIF
VEN

FOR



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
W3MTP

WA3VXJ

K3VED

KOBAK/DAU

KOBAK/LAN

N3LI/JUN

N3LI/ARM

KOBAK/FUL

NR3C/JEF

N3LI/INN

KOBAK/LEB

KOBAK/SOM

KA3KSP/ALL

NR3C/CLA

NR3C/BUT

N3LI/PER

N3GBJ

NR3C/CRA

N3FEL

N3LI/JEF

W3FRB

N3LI/HUN

KA3KSP/BEA

KA3KSP/WAS

KC3DGC

WA3TD/SUL

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

50

61

56

20

19

30

27

15

19

25

14

14

25

16

16

20

42

14

39

17

39

13

12

11

34

18

50

61

56

20

19

30

27

15

19

25

14

14

25

16

16

20

45

14

39

17

39

13

12

11

34

18

28

37

27

55

55

43

43

55

49

43

55

55

34

49

49

43

29

49

19

43

28

43

34

34

23

13

12

5

14

42

42

15

15

42

28

15

42

42

10

28

28

15

4

28

9

15

15

10

10

Score

2,600
2,562
2,496
2,460
2,362
2,240
2,066
1,970
1,963
1,950
1,872
1,872
1,800
1,732
1,732
1,660
1,584
1,578
1,492
1,486
1,365
1,254
1,228
1,184

918

860

Club
MUR

SCA

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

PAARC

NON

NON

NON

PAARC

NON

County
LUZ

GRE
WES
DAU
LAN
JUN
ARM
FUL
JEF
INN
LEB
SOM
ALL
CLA
BUT
PER
DCO
CRA
BUX
JEF
MGY
HUN
BEA
WAS
MGY

SUL



PAQSO Party SSB Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX
N3WGH 31 31 20 5
NR3C/ELK 8 8 49 28
W3DOY 26 26 16

N3LI/ELK 1 1 43 15

Score

775

616

416

58

Club
DLA

NON

DLA

NON

County
WAY

ELK
BRA

ELK



PAQSO Party QRP PA Division - 201!

Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

Call
NO3M

N3IW

N3RN

WASBELQ

K3ALE

cw
642

336

254

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

171

113

245

211

642

507

369

245

211

Cos

62

60

60

63

57

Secs

60

43

36

17

24

DX

Score

316,664
174,458
122,400

39,600

34,582

Club
NCC

NARC

MUR

WAR

NARC

County
CRA

CLI
LUz
MGY

PER



PAQSO Party Out of State QRP Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V

Call
WS2E

K8MR

N1CC

K4YND

K1VUT

N1KW

KEOG

N8XX

W4UT

K3sV

WASZBT

N8OCJ

WA2NYY

K3TW

WBO0IWG

cw
86

89

72

84

71

71

80

50

54

47

41

25

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

154 1 2

78

37

22

49

14

243

167

109

84

7

7

80

72

62

52

4

49

25

15

14

63

57

43

43

38

38

34

36

31

26

23

30

21

12

12

Score

42,832
29,984
16,166
14,848
11,192
10,992
10,880
8,784
7,592
5,348
4172
3,140
2,300
752

336

Sec

NNJ

OH

NTX

VA

EMA

MN

TN

WCF

NTX

OH

ENY

NFL

ND

Pwr

D P P PO O PO P P P O O PO P PO PO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST



PAQSO Party Multi-Op Single TX Division - 201¢
Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
WQ3N 318 677 995 67 68 1 179,768
W3VPJ 327 571 898 64 71 1 167,400
K3JWI 537 221 758 56 61 152,315
W3RP 15 416 431 65 40 47,430
KA3EQU 407 407 66 31 39,679
K3ALE 211 211 57 24 34,582
KE3FO 111 153 264 57 25 31,950
KB3KUJ 79 139 218 57 25 24,754
WA3COM 6 230 236 54 31 20,770
KF3M 202 202 61 24 17,370
W3BMD 115 115 43 21 7,360
W3LP 113 113 42 4,946
N3BPB 92 92 27 22 4,508

KB5SENP 21 18 39 23 1,780

Club

NON

SuUv

NON

RDG

NON

NARC

MER

MUR

WAC

HAHA

ICAR

NON

NHA

NON

County
SUL

SNY
HUN
CLA
BRA
PER
ELK
LUZ
WAS
YOR
INN
BER
ALL

00s



PAQSO Party Multi-Operater, Multi-Tx Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Robert Crossland KB3ORR

Call

KC3wWX

W3C

K3MJW

K3IR

N3IwW

N3TIR

W3ZGD

N3ZK

W30K

N3S

W3YA

N3PC

K3L

K3CCR

W3WGM

W3GV

WB3IFD

N3SRC

AA4GT

cw

531

480

348

441

336

275

364

77

90

191

196

30

80

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

712

758

837

523

171

598

432

876

494

251

503

75

243

260

272

234

205

120

130

40

12

2

6

1245

1249

1185

1004

507

873

796

953

584

443

503

271

283

340

272

246

205

120

130

Cos

66

66

67

67

60

67

66

67

66

65

65

53

63

65

62

59

54

61

50

Secs

I

67

71

61

43

73

70

65

40

37

60

36

32

32

31

26

DX

Score
246,964
233,160
212,954
192,165
174,458
162,468
159,920
137,160
72,718
66,205
63,275
41,763
31,608
28,100
26,040
23,620
16,600
8,160

6,700

Club

NON

SES

SKY

FRC

NARC

WACM

HILL

NON

DLA

WASH

NARC

HWAR

LEB

NON

NON

RAE

RAE

SUS

NON

County

LEH
WYO
WES

LAN

CLI
WAS
YOR

INN
NHA

FAY
CEN
POT

LEB
00s
MER

ERI
WAR
SUS

00s



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 201!

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC

W 0 CALL AREA

KoOuU 172 88 260 56 MO 25,192 1 HI HOM
KEOG 80 80 34 MN 10,880 Ccw Q HOM
KOHNC 73 11 84 36 KS 6,052 1 LO HOM
KOMPH 61 32 93 35 MN 5,790 1 LO HOM
WOYJT 32 35 67 36 KS 3,964 1 LO HOM
NWOM 50 50 29 MO 3,100 cw LO HOM
WIOWA 44 44 26 1A 2,688 cw LO HOM
W7KAM 54 54 32 MO 1,928 1 LO HOM
KB5ENP 21 18 39 23 MO 1,780 MS LO HOM
WBOCFF 24 24 22 MN 1,056 cw LO HOM
KOYB 2 23 25 22 MO 794 1 LO HOM
WOSEB 8 13 21 18 SD 522 1 LO HOM
KCOIUY 19 19 15 KS 485 1 LO HOM
KIOHA 17 17 16 MO 472 1 HI HOM
WBO0IWG 14 14 12 ND 336 1 Q HOM

W 1 CALL AREA

W1KDA 376 376 67 RI 25,592 1 LO HOM

W1DWA 123 127 250 67 WMAS 24,991 1 LO HOM

W1EQ 132 139 271 59 CT 24,377 1 HI HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class
W1WBB 121 113 234 62 RI 23,010 1
W1TO 95 112 207 62 WMAS 19,524 1
W1KMA 257 257 66 RI 17,362 1
W1QK 159 159 52 CT 17,136 Cw
K1JB 41 180 221 63 ME 17,106 1
K1PQS 134 134 51 ME 14,268 Ccw
W3liz 42 118 160 58 CT 11,916 1
K1BV 85 61 146 47 CT 11,257 1
K1VUT 71 71 38 EMAS 11,192 Ccw
N9JF 66 34 100 47 EMAS 8,202 1
AEMT 25 93 118 50 NH 8,150 1
W1END 73 73 40 NH 6,040 Ccw
NU10 23 55 78 44 WMAS 5,044 1
N2AN 54 54 32 EMAS 3,856 Cw
N1ABY 82 82 45 CT 3,690 1
AB1J 48 48 32 EMAS 3,272 Cw
W1FNB 51 51 39 VT 2,189 1
N1XUQ 47 47 32 NH 1,704 1

N1WRK 36 36 27 EMAS 1,172 1

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM

HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
W 2 CALL AREA

K2SSS 232 326 558 67 WNY 54,130 1 HI HOM
WS2E 86 154 1 2 243 63 NNJ 42,832 1 Q HOM
N2sQw 50 112 162 59 ENY 13,308 1 HI HOM
KC2TA 78 58 136 56 SNJ 12,184 1 LO HOM
WF2v 59 71 130 56 WNY 10,784 1 LO HOM
W2azs 145 145 58 WNY 8,810 1 LO HOM
WA2MCR 37 82 119 49 ENY 8,044 1 HI HOM
WA2CP 5 111 116 60 NLI 7,460 1 Hi HOM
N2CQ 80 80 36 SNJ 5,960 Ccw LO HOM
N1IBM 18 64 82 56 SNJ 5,800 1 LO HOM
W2RR 57 57 37 WNY 4,818 1 Hi HOM
K2CYE 42 20 62 39 ENY 4,256 1 LO HOM
KD2HFN 72 72 44 NLI 3,368 1 LO HOM
WA2NYY 25 25 21 ENY 2,300 cw Q HOM
W2CCwW 54 54 36 SNJ 2,144 1 LO HOM
K2LML 22 17 39 27 NNY 1,847 1 LO HOM
KX1W 40 40 31 ENY 1,440 1 LO HOM
KE2D 31 31 22 SNJ 1,364 Ccw LO HOM
K2AN 1 34 35 25 NNJ 900 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
NW2K 24 24 14  WNY 672 cw LO HOM
NA2X 23 23 18 WNY 614 1 HI HOM
WA1FFT 12 12 10 NNJ 320 1 LO HOM
W 3 CALL AREA

K3CCR 80 260 340 65 MDC 28,100 MM HI HOM
K3TN 83 83 37 MDC 6,342 1 Hi HOM
K1DQV 101 101 50 MDC 5,050 1 LO HOM
KC3ASH 19 19 14 MDC 266 1 LO HOM
W 4 CALL AREA

AD8J 151 289 440 67 NC 40,597 1 HI HOM
WA4GQG 135 105 240 67 NC 25,525 1 LO HOM
K4awWw 104 151 255 62 KY 23,058 1 Hi HOM
K4BAI 122 78 200 51 GA 17,222 1 HI HOM
N3KN 69 138 207 59 VA 16,684 1 HI HOM
K4YND 84 84 43 VA 14,848 Cw Q HOM
W3TB 66 100 166 58 VA 13,856 1 LO HOM
WN4AFP 72 75 147 56 SC 12,664 1 LO HOM
N4VvVv 89 39 128 53 TN 12,101 1 HI HOM
K40RD 124 124 47 VA 12,056 Ccw LO HOM
W4DUK 166 166 59 VA 10,194 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
N4z2z 95 95 44 TN 9,160 Cw LO HOM
KV4LV 151 151 58 SC 8,958 1 LO HOM
NA4K 67 42 109 44 TN 8,344 1 LO HOM
W4uUT 54 8 62 31 TN 7,592 1 Q HOM
AA4GT 130 130 50 SFL 6,700 MM LO HOM
KN4Y 83 83 39 NFL 6,674 Ccw LO HOM
KJ4lwz 82 82 38 TN 6,632 Cw LO HOM
K4BSK 71 15 86 37 NC 6,209 1 LO HOM
AA4KD 26 75 101 43 VA 5,861 1 LO HOM
K3SV 47 5 52 26 WCF 5,348 1 Q HOM
KM4FO 62 62 33 KY 4,492 Cw LO HOM
NC4SU 53 53 38 NC 4,228 1 LO HOM
Al4WU 920 920 42 VA 4,180 1 HI HOM
AB4SF 35 30 65 37 VA 4,100 1 LO HOM
KG3V 56 56 29 VA 3,648 Ccw LO HOM
KR4YO 58 58 44 VA 2,552 1 LO HOM
KK4TCE 56 56 38 VA 2,328 1 Hi HOM
W4BK 14 28 42 25 TN 1,400 1 LO HOM
W4VG 27 27 21 VA 1,334 Cw LO HOM
W4ZPR 25 25 21 VA 1,250 Cw LO HOM

K4VBM 34 34 28 GA 1,152 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
NCOW 24 4 28 20 KY 1,040 1 LO HOM
K9UQN 18 3 21 18 TN 902 1 LO HOM
A4MWW 20 20 16 SFL 840 1 HI HOM
K3TW 8 7 15 12 NFL 752 1 Q HOM
KK4PUX 25 25 20 VA 700 1 LO HOM
KJ4KKD 17 17 13 TN 621 1 LO HOM
KS3K 14 1 15 12 SFL 348 1 LO HOM
KT4LS 17 17 15 GA 255 1 LO HOM
N4BFR 7 1 8 8 GA 120 1 LO HOM
K4BLL 1 1 10 GA 110 1 LO HOM
WAWNT 5 5 4 NC 20 1 LO HOM
W 5 CALL AREA

N1CC 72 37 109 43 NTX 16,166 1 Q HOM
WABZBT 41 41 23 NTX 4172 Cw Q HOM
K5KPE 28 25 53 35 AR 3,035 1 Hi HOM
KD5HIP 44 12 56 33 AR 2,644 1 LO HOM
K5TIA 46 46 25 STX 2,500 1 HI HOM
K7ZYV 38 38 23 MS 1,948 Ccw LO HOM
KF5CYZ 46 1 47 31 NTX 1,688 1 LO HOM
KC5R 26 14 40 22 STX 1,452 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
KD5ILA 30 38 25 AR 1,350 1 LO HOM
NM5wWB 30 30 19 NM 770 1 LO HOM
N5HMH 23 23 16 LA 568 1 HI HOM
KF5WFL 18 18 17 NTX 506 1 LO HOM
AES5TD 15 15 14 OK 410 1 LO HOM
N5CWA 7 7 7 STX 249 1 LO HOM
NOWL 10 10 9 NM 20 1 LO HOM
AB5XM 2 2 2 STX 8 Cw LO HOM
W 6 CALL AREA

NN6DX 65 65 33 SB 4,690 1 HI HOM
NC6B 34 34 26 SB 1,084 1 LO HOM
K6PGH 32 32 25 ORG 1,000 1 LO HOM
K6CSL 8 8 8 SJv 128 Ccw LO HOM
AK6TR 1 1 10 SB 110 1 HI HOM
AA6DX 1 5 6 6 SF 42 1 LO HOM
K6KNS 6 6 6 SV 36 1 LO HOM
NA6C 3 3 3 SJvV 9 1 LO HOM
K6KQV 2 2 2 SCV 8 1 LO HOM
Wz62z2 2 2 2 EB 4 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
W 7 CALL AREA

W7LKG 57 19 76 34 WWA 4,722 1 HI HOM
KI7TMT 41 41 22 MT 1,804 1 Hi HOM
K4XU 36 36 21 OR 1,712 Ccw LO HOM
WC7Q 31 31 21 WWA 1,302 1 HI HOM
NOVLR 23 23 21 OR 683 1 LO HOM
W7GF 20 20 16 OR 640 Ccw LO HOM
N7TEW 14 14 12 AZ 368 1 LO HOM
W70N 20 20 15 AZ 300 1 Hi HOM
WB7CYO 6 2 8 7 ID 70 1 LO HOM
N7MzZW 10 10 6 wy 60 1 LO HOM
K6ESS 8 8 7 AZ 56 1 LO HOM
K1AUS 2 2 2 MT 4 1 LO HOM
K7ULS 1 1 1 uTt 2 Cw LO HOM
KF7WWP 1 1 1 AZ 2 1 LO HOM
W 8 CALL AREA

K8MR 89 78 167 57 OH 29,984 1 Q HOM
KB8TYJ 75 233 308 67 Mi 26,061 1 HI HOM
K8JQ 91 137 228 63 wv 20,297 1 HI HOM
N3EIL 207 207 60 wv 12,820 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
K9CAV 1 171 1 173 62 OH 11,050 1 LO HOM
WD8S 40 112 152 53 Mi 10,776 1 HI HOM
KJ8O 148 148 61 Mi 9,228 1 LO HOM
KE8G 98 98 44 OH 9,024 Cw LO HOM
N8XX 50 22 72 36 Mi 8,784 1 Q HOM
KESANS 140 140 50 OH 7,400 1 LO HOM
N8NX 38 61 929 49 Mi 7,113 1 LO HOM
NSFYL 39 51 920 50 Mi 6,650 1 LO HOM
W3CRZ 106 106 58 OH 6,348 1 LO HOM
WS8KNO 121 121 50 OH 6,250 1 LO HOM
N8XI 56 13 69 38 Mi 5,150 1 LO HOM
K8GT 59 59 35 Mi 4,130 Ccw LO HOM
WO3X 70 70 45 OH 3,150 1 LO HOM
N8OCJ 49 49 30 OH 3,140 1 Q HOM
NR8U 41 41 32 OH 1,512 1 LO HOM
NS80 31 31 23 OH 1,426 1 HI HOM
KE8SAVJ 41 41 31 Mi 1,271 1 LO HOM
KONW 25 25 20 OH 1,200 Ccw LO HOM
W8JPF 13 13 12 OH 312 Cw LO HOM
AB8OJ 15 15 16 Mi 240 1 LO HOM

K8IYO 11 11 10 OH 110 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
W 9 CALL AREA

woQL 74 234 308 66 IL 26,012 1 LO HOM
WIRE 133 133 49 IN 13,634 Ccw LO HOM
W90A/9 124 13 137 46 Wi 12,806 1 HI HOM
K9Cw 121 121 49 IL 12,658 Cw LO HOM
N1KW 71 7 38 IL 10,992 cw Q HOM
K9GDF 72 27 99 39 wi 6,869 1 LO HOM
KB9OWD 1 81 92 48 wi 5,144 1 LO HOM
NY9P 33 33 25 IL 1,650 Ccw LO HOM
N9VPV 49 49 29 IL 1,421 1 LO HOM
W3HDH 19 12 31 24 IL 1,200 1 HI HOM
KG9JP 17 17 16 Wi 472 1 LO HOM
KU9vV 4 1 5 5 IN 45 1 LO HOM
WOJET 5 5 5 wi 25 1 LO HOM
XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VA3NGE 53 115 168 58 VE3 13,418 1 LO HOM
VASATT 84 84 47 VE3 8,096 Cw LO HOM
VE3WPV 59 59 34 VE3 2,406 1 LO HOM
VE2GT 51 51 29 VE2 1,679 1 LO HOM
VE3IPS 45 45 33 VE3 1,485 1 LO HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2015

CALL CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Sec Score Class PWR LOC
VA3EC 23 23 21 VE3 966 Cw LO HOM
VE2EGN 10 9 19 16 VE2 664 1 LO HOM
VE3LFS 24 24 23 VE3 552 1 LO HOM
VAB6NJK 18 18 17 VE6 506 1 HI HOM
VE2SSS 15 1 16 15 VE2 465 1 LO HOM
VEBNSD 14 14 12 VES8 168 1 LO HOM
VY2LI 7 7 7 PEI 98 Cw LO HOM
VA7BWG 6 6 5 VE7 60 1 LO HOM
YDX ENTRIES

IKOYVV 32 32 23 DX 1,672 1 HI HOM
SM6BZV 10 2 12 12 DX 664 1 HI HOM
SE5L 4 4 4 DX 32 1 Hi HOM



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 201¢

Call
K2SSS

WS2E

AD8J

K8MR

K3CCR

KB8TYJ

WoQL

W1KDA

WA4GQG

KoOU

W1DWA

W1EQ

K4ww

w1iwBB

K8JQ

W1TO

W1KMA

K4BAlI

W1QK

K1JB

N3KN

N1CC

K4YND

K1PQS

wW3TB

WIRE

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

232

86

151

89

135

172

123

132

104

121

91

95

122

159

41

69

72

84

134

66

133

326

154

289

78

260

233

234

376

105

88

127

139

151

113

137

112

257

78

180

138

37

100

558

243

440

167

340

308

308

376

240

260

250

271

255

234

228

207

257

200

159

221

207

109

84

134

166

133

Cos Score

67 54,130
63 42,832
67 40,597
57 29,984
65 28,100
67 26,061
66 26,012
67 25,592
67 25,525
56 25,192
67 24,991
59 24,377
62 23,058
62 23,010
63 20,297
62 19,524
66 17,362
51 17,222
52 17,136
63 17,106
59 16,684
43 16,166
43 14,848
51 14,268
58 13,856
49 13,634

Sec

WNY

NNJ

NC

OH

MDC

RI

NC

MO

WMASS

CT

KY

RI

WMASS

RI

GA

CT

ME

VA

NTX

VA

ME

VA

Cl

cw

cw

cw

Pwr

HI

Q

HI

Q

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
VA3NGE

N2sQw

N3EIL

WIO0A/9

WN4AFP

KoCcw

KC2TA

N4vVv

K40RD

w3liz

K1BV

K1VUT

K9CAV

N1KW

KEOG

WF2V

wWD8S

W4DUK

KJ8O

N4zzZ

KE8G

KV4LV

w2zs

N8XX

NA4K

N9JF

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

53

50

124

72

121

78

89

124

42

85

71

71

80

59

40

95

98

50

67

66

115

112

207

13

75

58

39

118

61

171

7

112

166

148

151

145

22

42

34

168

162

207

137

147

121

136

128

124

160

146

71

173

71

80

130

152

166

148

95

98

151

145

72

109

100

Cos Score

58 13,418
59 13,308
60 12,820
46 12,806
56 12,664
49 12,658
56 12,184
53 12,101
47 12,056
58 11,916
47 11,257
38 11,192
62 11,050
38 10,992
34 10,880
56 10,784
53 10,776
59 10,194
61 9,228
44 9,160
44 9,024
58 8,958
58 8,810
36 8,784
44 8,344
47 8,202

Sec

VE3

ENY

wv

wi

SC

IL

SNJ

TN

VA

CT

CT

EMASS

OH

MN

WNY

VA

TN

OH

SC

WNY

TN

EMASS

Cl

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

Pwr

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
AE1T

VA3ATT

WA2MCR

W4UT

WA2CP

KE8SANS

N8NX

K9GDF

AA4GT

KN4Y

NSFYL

KJ4IWz

W3CRZ

K3TN

WB8KNO

K4BSK

KOHNC

W1END

N2CcQ

AA4KD

N1IBM

KOMPH

K3sV

N8XI

KBO9OWD

K1DQV

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

25

84

37

54

38

72

83

39

82

83

71

73

73

80

26

18

61

47

56

11

93

82

111

140

61

27

130

51

106

121

15

11

75

64

32

13

81

101

118

84

119

62

116

140

99

99

130

83

90

82

106

83

121

86

84

73

80

101

82

93

52

69

92

101

Cos Score

50 8,150
47 8,096
49 8,044
31 7,592
60 7,460
50 7,400
49 7,113
39 6,869
50 6,700
39 6,674
50 6,650
38 6,632
58 6,348
37 6,342
50 6,250
37 6,209
36 6,052
40 6,040
36 5,960
43 5,861
56 5,800
35 5,790
26 5,348
38 5,150
48 5,144
50 5,050

Sec

NH

VE3

ENY

TN

NLI

OH

wi

SFL

NFL

TN

OH

MDC

OH

NC

KS

NH

SNJ

VA

SNJ

MN

WCF

wi

MDC

Cl
1

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

Pwr

HI

LO

HI

Q

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
NU10

W2RR

W7LKG

NN6DX

KM4FO

K2CYE

NC4SU

Al4WU

WASZBT

K8GT

AB4SF

WOYJT

N2AN

N1ABY

KG3V

KD2HFN

AB1J

wOo3X

N8OCJ

NWOM

K5KPE

WIOWA

KD5HIP

KR4YO

K5TIA

VE3WPV

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

23

57

57

65

62

42

53

41

59

35

32

54

56

48

50

28

44

46

55

19

20

90

30

35

82

72

70

49

25

44

58

59

12

78

57

76

65

62

62

53

90

41

59

65

67

54

82

56

72

48

70

49

50

53

44

56

58

46

59

Cos Score

44 5,044
37 4,818
34 4,722
33 4,690
33 4,492
39 4,256
38 4,228
42 4,180
23 4,172
35 4,130
37 4,100
36 3,964
32 3,856
45 3,690
29 3,648
44 3,368
32 3,272
45 3,150
30 3,140
29 3,100
35 3,035
26 2,688
33 2,644
44 2,552
25 2,500
34 2,406

Sec

WMASS

WNY

WWA

SB

KY

ENY

NC

VA

NTX

VA

KS

EMASS

CT

VA

NLI

EMASS

OH

OH

MO

AR

AR

VA

STX

VE3

Cl

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

Q

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

PAC

PAC

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

CST

CST

EST

CST

EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
KKATCE

WA2NYY

W1FNB

waccw

K7ZYV

W7KAM

K2LML

KI7TMT

KBSENP

K4XU

N1XUuQ

KF5CYZ

VE2GT

IKOYVV

NY9P

NR8U

VE3IPS

KC5R

KX1W

NS8O

N9VPV

W4BK

KE2D

KDS5ILA

W4VG

WC7Q

25

38

41

21

36

32

33

26

31

14

31

27

31

56

51

54

54

17

18

47

46

51

41

45

14

40

49

28

30

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

56

25

51

54

38

54

39

41

39

36

47

47

51

32

33

41

45

40

40

31

49

42

31

38

27

31

Cos Score

38 2,328
21 2,300
39 2,189
36 2,144
23 1,948
32 1,928
27 1,847
22 1,804
23 1,780
21 1,712
32 1,704
31 1,688
29 1,679
23 1,672
25 1,650
32 1,512
33 1,485
22 1,452
31 1,440
23 1,426
29 1,421
25 1,400
22 1,364
25 1,350
21 1,334
21 1,302

Sec

VA

ENY

VT

SNJ

MS

Mo

NNY

MT

Mo

OR

NH

NTX

VE2

DX

OH

VE3

STX

ENY

OH

TN

SNJ

AR

VA

WWA

Cl
1

cw

MS

cw

cw

cw

Pwr

HI

Q

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

MST

CST

PAC

EST

CST

EST

DX

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

CST

EST

PAC



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
KESAVJ

W4ZPR

KONW

W3HDH

N1WRK

K4VBM

NC6B

WBOCFF

NCow

K6PGH

VA3EC

K9UQN

K2AN

Al4WW

KOYB

NM5WB

K3TW

KK4PUX

NOVLR

NW2K

VE2EGN

SM6BZV

W7GF

KJ4KKD

NA2X

N5SHMH

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

25

25

19

24

24

23

18

20

24

10

10

20

41

12

36

34

34

32

34

23

30

25

23

17

23

23

41

25

25

31

36

34

34

24

28

32

23

21

35

20

25

30

15

25

23

24

19

12

20

17

23

23

Cos Score

31 1,271
21 1,250
20 1,200
24 1,200
27 1,172
28 1,152
26 1,084
22 1,056
20 1,040
25 1,000
21 966
18 902
25 900
16 840
22 794
19 770
12 752
20 700
21 683
14 672
16 664
12 664
16 640
13 621
18 614
16 568

Sec

VA

OH

IL

EMASS

GA

SB

MN

KY

ORG

VE3

TN

NNJ

SFL

Mo

NM

NFL

VA

OR

WNY

VE2

DX

OR

TN

WNY

LA

Cl
1

cw

cw

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

PAC

CST

CST

PAC

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

MST

EST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

DX

PAC

CST

EST

CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call
VE3LFS

WOSEB

KFSWFL

VAGNJK

KCOIUY

KG9JP

KIOHA

VE2SSS

AES5TD

N7TEW

KS3K

WBO0IWG

WA1FFT

W8JPF

W70N

KC3ASH

KT4LS

N5CWA

AB8OJ

VESNSD

K6CSL

N4BFR

K8IYO

AK6TR

K4BLL

VY2LI

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

15

14

13

24

13

18

18

19

17

17

1

15

14

1

14

12

20

19

17

15

14

11

11

11

24

21

18

18

19

17

17

16

15

14

15

14

12

13

20

19

17

15

14

11

11

11

Cos Score

23 552
18 522
17 506
17 506
15 485
16 472
16 472
15 465
14 410
12 368
12 348
12 336
10 320
12 312
15 300
14 266
15 255
7 249
16 240
12 168
8 128
8 120
10 110
10 110
10 110
7 98

Sec

VE3

SD

NTX

VEG6

KS

wi

MO

VE2

OK

AZ

SFL

ND

NNJ

OH

AZ

MDC

GA

STX

VES8

SJv

GA

OH

SB

GA

PEI

Cl

cw

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

CST

MST

CST

CST

CST

EST

CST

MST

EST

CST

EST

EST

MST

EST

EST

CST

EST

MST

PAC

EST

EST

PAC

EST

AST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2015

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
NOWL 10 10
WB7CYO 6 2 8
VA7BWG 6 6
N7MzZwW 10 10
K6ESS 8 8
KU9V 4 1 5
AA6DX 1 5 6
K6KNS 6 6
SE5L 4 4
WOJET 5 5
W4AWNT 5 5
NA6C 3 3
K6KQVv 2 2
AB5XM 2 2
K1AUS 2 2
WZ6ZZ 2 2
K7ULS 1 1
KF7TWWP 1 1
N6ENO 1 1

N9NBC 1 1

Cos Score

9 90
7 70
5 60
6 60
7 56
5 45
6 42
6 36
4 32
5 25
4 20
3 9
2 8
2 8
2 4
2 4
1 2
1 2

Sec

NM

ID

VE7

AZ

SF

SV

DX

wi

NC

SJv

SCv

STX

MT

EB

uT

AZ

EB

wi

Cl

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

MST

MST

PAC

MST

MST

CST

PAC

PAC

DX

CST

EST

PAC

PAC

CST

MST

PAC

MST

MST

PAC

CST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
K2SSS 232 326 558 67 54,130 WNY 1 HI HOME
WS2E 86 154 1 2 243 63 42,832 NNJ 1 Q HOME
AD8J 151 289 440 67 40,597 NC 1 HI HOME
K8MR 89 78 167 57 29,984 OH 1 Q HOME
K3CCR 80 260 340 65 28,100 MDC MM HI HOME
KBSTYJ 75 233 308 67 26,061 Mi 1 HI HOME
W1KDA 376 376 67 25,592 RI 1 LO HOME
WA4GQG 135 105 240 67 25,525 NC 1 LO HOME
W1DWA 123 127 250 67 24991 WMAS 1 LO HOME
W1EQ 132 139 271 59 24,377 CT 1 HI HOME
W1WBB 121 113 234 62 23,010 RI 1 LO HOME
K8JQ 91 137 228 63 20,297 wv 1 HI HOME
W1TO 95 112 207 62 19,524 WMAS 1 LO HOME
W1KMA 257 257 66 17,362 RI 1 LO HOME
K4BAlI 122 78 200 51 17,222 GA 1 HI HOME
w1QK 159 159 52 17,136 CT cw LO HOME
K1JB 41 180 221 63 17,106 ME 1 HI HOME
N3KN 69 138 207 59 16,684 VA 1 HI HOME
K4YND 84 84 43 14,848 VA cw Q HOME
K1PQS 134 134 51 14,268 ME cw LO HOME
W3TB 66 100 166 58 13,856 VA 1 LO HOME
VA3NGE 53 115 168 58 13,418 VE3 1 LO HOME
N2sQw 50 112 162 59 13,308 ENY 1 HI HOME
N3EIL 207 207 60 12,820 wv 1 LO HOME
WN4AFP 72 75 147 56 12,664 SC 1 LO HOME

KC2TA 78 58 136 56 12,184 SNJ 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Location
K40RD 124 124 47 12,056 VA cw LO HOME
W3liz 42 118 160 58 11,916 CT 1 LO HOME
K1BV 85 61 146 47 11,257 CT 1 LO HOME
K1VUT 7 7 38 11,192 EMASS cw Q HOME
K9CAV 1 171 1 173 62 11,050 OH 1 LO HOME
WF2Vv 59 7 130 56 10,784 WNY 1 LO HOME
wD8S 40 112 152 53 10,776 Mi 1 HI HOME
W4DUK 166 166 59 10,194 VA 1 LO HOME
KJ80 148 148 61 9,228 Mi 1 LO HOME
KE8G 98 98 44 9,024 OH cw LO HOME
KV4LV 151 151 58 8,958 SC 1 LO HOME
wazs 145 145 58 8,810 WNY 1 LO HOME
N8XX 50 22 72 36 8,784 Mi 1 Q HOME
N9JF 66 34 100 47 8,202 EMASS 1 LO HOME
AE1T 25 93 118 50 8,150 NH 1 HI HOME
VA3ATT 84 84 47 8,096 VE3 cw LO HOME
WA2MCR 37 82 119 49 8,044 ENY 1 HI HOME
WA2CP 5 111 116 60 7,460 NLI 1 HI HOME
KESANS 140 140 50 7,400 OH 1 LO HOME
N8NX 38 61 99 49 7,113 Mi 1 LO HOME
AA4GT 130 130 50 6,700 SFL MM LO HOME
KN4Y 83 83 39 6,674 NFL cw LO HOME
NSFYL 39 51 90 50 6,650 Mi 1 LO HOME
W3CRZ 106 106 58 6,348 OH 1 LO HOME
K3TN 83 83 37 6,342 MDC 1 HI HOME

WB8KNO 121 121 50 6,250 OH 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score
K4BSK 71 15 86 37 6,209
W1END 73 73 40 6,040
N2CcQ 80 80 36 5,960
AA4KD 26 75 101 43 5,861
N1IBM 18 64 82 56 5,800
K3sV 47 5 52 26 5,348
N8XI 56 13 69 38 5,150
K1DQV 101 101 50 5,050
NU10 23 55 78 44 5,044
W2RR 57 57 37 4,818
K2CYE 42 20 62 39 4,256
NC4SU 53 53 38 4,228
Al4WU 90 90 42 4,180
K8GT 59 59 35 4,130
AB4SF 35 30 65 37 4,100
N2AN 54 54 32 3,856
N1ABY 82 82 45 3,690
KG3V 56 56 29 3,648
KD2HFN 72 72 44 3,368
AB1J 48 48 32 3,272
WO3X 70 70 45 3,150
N8OCJ 49 49 30 3,140
KR4YO 58 58 44 2,552
VE3WPV 59 59 34 2,406
KK4TCE 56 56 38 2,328
WA2NYY 25 25 21 2,300

Sec Class Power Location

NC 1
NH Ccw
SNJ cw
VA 1
SNJ 1
WCF 1
Mi 1
MDC 1
WMAS 1
WNY 1
ENY 1
NC 1
VA 1
Mi Ccw
VA 1
EMASS Cw
CT 1
VA cw
NLI 1
EMASS Ccw
OH 1
OH 1
VA 1
VE3 1
VA 1
ENY Ccw

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

HI

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score
W1FNB 51 51 39 2,189
W2CCW 54 54 36 2,144
K2LML 22 17 39 27 1,847
N1XuQ 47 47 32 1,704
VE2GT 51 51 29 1,679
NR8U 4 41 32 1,512
VE3IPS 45 45 33 1,485
KX1W 40 40 31 1,440
NS80 31 31 23 1,426
KE2D 31 31 22 1,364
W4vG 27 27 21 1,334
KE8AVJ 4 41 31 1,271
W4ZPR 25 25 21 1,250
KONW 25 25 20 1,200
N1WRK 36 36 27 1,172
K4VBM 34 34 28 1,152
VA3EC 23 23 21 966
K2AN 1 34 35 25 900
Aldww 20 20 16 840
K3TW 8 7 15 12 752
KK4PUX 25 25 20 700
NW2K 24 24 14 672
VE2EGN 10 9 19 16 664
NA2X 23 23 18 614
VE3LFS 24 24 23 552
VE2SSS 15 1 16 15 465

Sec

VT

SNJ

NNY

NH

VE2

OH

VE3

ENY

OH

SNJ

VA

VA

OH

EMASS

GA

VE3

NNJ

SFL

NFL

VA

WNY

VE2

WNY

VE3

VE2

Class Power Location

1

1

Cw

Ccw

Cw

Ccw

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

Q

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score
KS3K 14 1 15 12 348
WA1FFT 12 12 10 320
W8JPF 13 13 12 312
KC3ASH 19 19 14 266
KT4LS 17 17 15 255
AB8OJ 15 15 16 240
N4BFR 7 1 8 8 120
K8IYO 11 11 10 110
K4BLL 11 11 10 110
WAWNT 5 5 4 20

Sec

SFL

NNJ

OH

MDC

GA

GA

OH

GA

NC

Class Power Location

1

1

cw

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call
woQL

KoOU

K4WW

N1CC

WIRE

W9O0A/9

KoCw

N4vVv

N1KW

KEOG

N4zZ

NA4K

wW4UT

K9GDF

KJ4IWZ

KOHNC

KOMPH

KBO9OWD

KM4FO

WASZBT

WOYJT

NWOM

K5KPE

WIOWA

KDS5HIP

K5TIA

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

74

172

104

72

133

124

121

89

7

80

95

67

54

72

82

73

61

11

62

41

32

50

28

44

46

234

88

151

37

13

39

42

27

11

32

81

35

25

44

12

308

260

255

109

133

137

121

128

7

80

95

109

62

99

82

84

93

92

62

4

67

50

53

44

56

46

66

56

62

43

49

46

49

53

38

34

44

44

31

39

38

36

35

48

33

23

36

29

35

26

33

25

Score

26,012
25,192
23,058
16,166
13,634
12,806
12,658
12,101
10,992
10,880
9,160
8,344
7,592
6,869
6,632
6,052
5,790
5,144
4,492
4172
3,964
3,100
3,035
2,688
2,644

2,500

Sec

IL

MO

KY

NTX

MN

TN

TN

TN

wi

TN

KS

MN

wi

KY

NTX

KS

MO

AR

AR

STX

Class

1

1

1

cw

Cw

cw

Cw

cw

Cw

cw

Cw

cw

Pwr

LO

HI

HI

Q

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr Loc

K7ZYV 38 38 23 1,948 MS Ccw LO HOME
W7KAM 54 54 32 1,928 MO 1 LO HOME
KBSENP 21 18 39 23 1,780 MO MS LO HOME
KF5CYZ 46 1 47 31 1,688 NTX 1 LO  HOME
NY9P 33 33 25 1,650 IL cw LO HOME
KC5R 26 14 40 22 1,452 STX 1 LO HOME
NOVPV 49 49 29 1,421 IL 1 LO HOME
W4BK 14 28 42 25 1,400 TN 1 LO HOME
KDSILA 30 8 38 25 1,350 AR 1 LO HOME
W3HDH 19 12 31 24 1,200 IL 1 HI HOME
WBOCFF 24 24 22 1,056 MN cw LO HOME
NCow 24 4 28 20 1,040 KY 1 LO HOME
KOUQN 18 3 21 18 902 TN 1 LO HOME
KoYB 2 23 25 22 794 MO 1 LO HOME
KJ4KKD 17 17 13 621 TN 1 LO HOME
N5SHMH 23 23 16 568 LA 1 HI HOME
WOSEB 8 13 21 18 522 SD 1 LO HOME
KF5WFL 18 18 17 506 NTX 1 LO  HOME
KColvy 19 19 15 485 KS 1 LO HOME
KG9JP 17 17 16 472 wi 1 LO HOME
KIOHA 17 17 16 472 MO 1 HI HOME
AESTD 15 15 14 410 OK 1 LO HOME
WBO0IWG 14 14 12 336 ND 1 Q HOME
N5CWA 7 7 7 249 STX 1 LO HOME
KU9V 4 1 5 5 45 IN 1 LO HOME

WOJET 5 5 5 25 wi 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr Loc
AB5XM 2 2 2 8 STX CwW LO HOME

NINBC 1 1 1 1 wi 1 HI HOME



PAQSO Party Mt/Pac Time Zone Division - 201!

Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
W7LKG 57 19 76 34
NN6DX 65 65 33
KI7MT 41 41 22
K4XU 36 36 21
wC7Q 31 31 21
NC6B 34 34 26
K6PGH 32 32 25
NM5WB 30 30 19
NOVLR 23 23 21
W7GF 20 20 16
VAG6NJK 18 18 17
N7TEW 14 14 12
W70N 20 20 15
VE8BNSD 14 14 12
K6CSL 8 8 8
AK6TR 11 11 10
NOWL 10 10 9
WB7CYO 6 8 7
VA7TBWG 6 6 5
N7MzZwW 10 10 6
K6ESS 8 8 7
AA6DX 1 5 6 6
K6KNS 6 6 6
NA6C 3 3 3
KeKQVv 2 2 2
K1AUS 2 2 2

Score

4,722
4,690
1,804
1,712
1,302
1,084
1,000
770
683
640
506
368
300
168
128
110
90
70
60
60
56
42

36

Sec

WWA

SB

MT

OR

WWA

SB

ORG

NM

OR

OR

VEG6

AZ

AZ

VES8

SJV

SB

NM

VE7

AZ

SF

SV

SJV

SCvV

MT

Class

1

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc
HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Mt/Pac Time Zone Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
Wz6Z2Z 2 2 2
K7ULS 1 1 1
KF7WWP 1 1 1

N6ENO 1 1

Sec

EB

uT

AZ

EB

Class

Cw

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc
HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 201!

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call
woQL

W1KDA

WA4GQG

W1DWA

W1wWBB

W1TO

W1KMA

W1QK

K1PQS

W3TB

WIRE

VA3NGE

N3EIL

WN4AFP

K9CW

KC2TA

K40RD

w3iz

K1BV

K9CAV

WF2V

W4DUK

KJ8O

N4zzZ

KE8G

KV4LV

cw
74

135

123

121

95

159

134

66

133

53

72

121

78

124

42

85

59

95

98

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

234

376

105

127

113

112

257

100

115

207

75

58

118

61

171

7

166

148

151

308

376

240

250

234

207

257

159

134

166

133

168

207

147

121

136

124

160

146

173

130

166

148

95

98

151

66

67

67

67

62

62

66

52

51

58

49

58

60

56

49

56

47

58

47

62

56

59

61

44

44

58

Score

26,012
25,592
25,525
24,991
23,010
19,524
17,362
17,136
14,268
13,856
13,634
13,418
12,820
12,664
12,658
12,184
12,056
11,916
11,257
11,050
10,784
10,194

9,228

9,160

9,024

8,958

Sec

RI

NC

WMASS

RI

WMASS

RI

CT

ME

VA

VE3

SC

SNJ

VA

CT

CT

OH

WNY

VA

Mi

TN

OH

SC

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call
W2zs

NA4K

N9JF

VASATT

KE8BANS

N8NX

K9GDF

KN4Y

NSFYL

KJ4I1wZz

W3CRZ

WB8KNO

K4BSK

KOHNC

W1END

N2CcQ

AA4KD

N1IBM

KOMPH

N8XI

KB9OWD

K1DQVv

KM4FO

K2CYE

NC4SU

K8GT

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

67

66

84

38

72

83

39

82

71

73

73

80

26

18

61

56

11

62

42

53

145

42

34

140

61

27

51

106

121

15

11

75

64

32

13

81

101

20

145

109

100

84

140

99

99

83

90

82

106

121

86

84

73

80

101

82

93

69

92

101

62

62

53

59

58

44

47

47

50

49

39

39

50

38

58

50

37

36

40

36

43

56

35

38

48

50

33

39

38

35

Score

8,810
8,344
8,202
8,096
7,400
7,113
6,869
6,674
6,650
6,632
6,348
6,250
6,209
6,052
6,040
5,960
5,861
5,800
5,790
5,150
5,144
5,050
4,492
4,256
4,228

4,130

Sec

WNY

TN

EMASS

VE3

OH

Mi

wi

NFL

Mi

TN

OH

OH

NC

KS

NH

SNJ

VA

SNJ

MN

Mi

wi

MDC

KY

ENY

NC

Mi

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call
ABA4SF

WOYJT

N2AN

N1ABY

KG3V

KD2HFN

AB1J

WO3X

NWOM

WIOWA

KDS5HIP

KR4YO

VE3WPV

W1FNB

w2ccw

K7ZYV

W7KAM

K2LML

K4XU

N1XuQ

KF5CYZ

VE2GT

NY9P

NR8U

VE3IPS

KC5R

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

35

32

54

56

48

50

44

38

22

36

33

26

30

35

82

72

70

44

58

59

51

54

54

17

47

46

51

41

45

14

12

65

67

54

82

56

72

48

70

50

44

56

58

59

51

54

38

54

39

36

47

47

51

33

4

45

40

37

36

32

45

29

44

32

45

29

26

33

44

34

39

36

23

32

27

21

32

31

29

25

32

33

22

Score

4,100
3,964
3,856
3,690
3,648
3,368
3,272
3,150
3,100
2,688
2,644
2,552
2,406
2,189
2,144
1,948
1,928
1,847
1,712
1,704
1,688
1,679
1,650
1,512
1,485

1,452

Sec

VA

KS

EMASS

CT

VA

NLI

EMASS

OH

MO

AR

VA

VE3

VT

SNJ

MS

MO

NNY

OR

NH

NTX

VE2

OH

VE3

STX

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

EST

PAC

EST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

CST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score
KX1W 40 40 31 1,440
N9VPV 49 49 29 1,421
W4BK 14 28 42 25 1,400
KE2D 31 31 22 1,364
KDS5ILA 30 8 38 25 1,350
W4VG 27 27 21 1,334
KE8AVJ 41 41 31 1,271
W4ZPR 25 25 21 1,250
KINW 25 25 20 1,200
N1WRK 36 36 27 1,172
K4VBM 34 34 28 1,152
NC6B 34 34 26 1,084
WBOCFF 24 24 22 1,056
NCow 24 4 28 20 1,040
K6PGH 32 32 25 1,000
VA3EC 23 23 21 966
K9UQN 18 3 21 18 902
K2AN 1 34 35 25 900
KOYB 2 23 25 22 794
NM5WB 30 30 19 770
KK4PUX 25 25 20 700
NOVLR 23 23 21 683
NW2K 24 24 14 672
VE2EGN 10 9 19 16 664
W7GF 20 20 16 640

KJ4KKD 17 17 13 621

Sec

ENY

TN

SNJ

AR

VA

Mi

VA

OH

EMASS

GA

SB

MN

KY

ORG

VE3

TN

NNJ

MO

NM

VA

OR

WNY

VE2

OR

TN

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

CST

EST

CST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

PAC

CST

CST

PAC

EST

CST

EST

CST

MST

EST

PAC

EST

EST

PAC

CST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2015
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score
VE3LFS 24 24 23 552
WOSEB 8 13 21 18 522
KFSWFL 18 18 17 506
KCoIlUY 19 19 15 485
KG9JP 17 17 16 472
VE2SSS 15 1 16 15 465
AES5TD 15 15 14 410
N7TEW 14 14 12 368
KS3K 14 1 15 12 348
WA1FFT 12 12 10 320
W8JPF 13 13 12 312
KC3ASH 19 19 14 266
KT4LS 17 17 15 255
N5CWA 7 7 7 249
AB8OJ 15 15 16 240
VE8BNSD 14 14 12 168
K6CSL 8 8 8 128
N4BFR 7 1 8 8 120
K8IYO 11 1" 10 110
K4BLL 11 1" 10 110
VY2LI 7 7 7 98
NOWL 10 10 9 90
WB7CYO 6 2 8 7 70
VA7TBWG 6 6 5 60
N7MzZW 10 10 6 60

K6ESS 8 8 7 56

Sec

VE3

SD

NTX

KS

wi

VE2

OK

AZ

SFL

NNJ

OH

MDC

GA

STX

Mi

VES8

SJV

GA

OH

GA

PEI

NM

VE7

wy

AZ

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

EST

CST

CST

CST

CST

EST

CST

MST

EST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

EST

MST

PAC

EST

EST

EST

AST

MST

MST

PAC

MST

MST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2015

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call
KU9Vv

AA6DX

K6KNS

WOJET

WAWNT

NA6C

KeKQVv

ABS5XM

K1AUS

WZ6ZZ

K7ULS

KF7TWWP

N6ENO

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

4

1

1

5

5

6

5

6

Score

45

42

36

25

20

Sec

SF

SV

wi

NC

SJV

SCV

STX

MT

EB

uT

AZ

EB

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

PAC

PAC

CST

EST

PAC

PAC

CST

MST

PAC

MST

MST

PAC



PAQSO Party Canadian Division - 201¢
Sponsored by: Columbia-Montour ARC

Calli CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power
VA3NGE 53 115 168 58 13,418 VE3 1 LO
VA3ATT 84 84 47 8,096 VE3 cw LO
VE3WPV 59 59 34 2,406 VE3 1 LO
VE2GT 51 51 29 1,679 VE2 1 LO
VE3IPS 45 45 33 1,485 VE3 1 LO
VA3EC 23 23 21 966 VE3 Cw LO
VE2EGN 10 9 19 16 664 VE2 1 LO
VE3LFS 24 24 23 552 VE3 1 LO
VABNJK 18 18 17 506 VE6 1 HI
VE2SSS 15 1 16 15 465 VE2 1 LO
VESNSD 14 14 12 168 VES8 1 LO
VY2LlI 7 7 7 98 PEI Cw LO

VA7TBWG 6 6 5 60 VE7 1 LO



PAQSO Party DX Division - 201£
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
IKOYVV 32 32
SMé6BzV 10 2 12
SESL 4 4

Cos Score
23 1,672
12 664

Class

1

1

1

Power

HI

HI

HI



PAQSO Party Rover Single Division - 201¢
Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
KOBAK 1 345 346
W3WPA/R 85 29 114

Cos

55

41

Secs

42

20

DX
1

Score

39,506

13,339

QTHS
11

2

Club
PAAR

AVRA



PAQSO Party Mobile-Single Division - 201¢

Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C.

Call
N2CU

NR3C

N3LI

KA3KSP

WA3TD/M

cw
621

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score

309 930
275 275
127 127

48 48

18 18

60 47 1 174,508

49 28 24,675
43 15 10,366
34 10 4,012
14 6 860

Club
NCC

NON

NARC

NON

CMTR

Mobile
County
Total

12

8

Total
Bonus
Counties

12

7



PAQSO Party Mobile-Multi Division - 201¢

Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society Mobile Total
County Bonus
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club Total Counties

W3CG 653 653 44 35 116,574 AVRA 31 26



PAQSO Party Portable-Single Division - 201!
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

Call
KD3D

N3CU

N3SBF

AA3K

KD8MQ

KB3SGY

WA3CSP/3

KE3LA

AA3EH

W3FRB

N3WGH

W3DOY

cw
247

254

43

40

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

358

281

556

447

304

358

235

189

57

39

31

26

605

535

556

490

345

358

235

189

57

39

31

26

65

67

66

64

61

64

60

57

46

28

20

16

Secs DX

47

42

35

34

42

36

26

17

Score

96,424
88,390
56,556
53,034
40,558
36,000
20,410
14,386
2,993
1,365
775

416

Club
NON

HILL

WASH

FRC

NON

NON

NON

PWA

NON

PAARC

DLA

DLA

County
MCK

WES
CLA
BUX
JEF
LINE
CMB
PIK
FOR
MGY
WAY

BRA



PAQSO Party Portable - Multi Division - 201¢
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club

Call
KC3WX

WQ3N

N3IW

K3JWI

N3ZK

N3S

N3PC

K3ALE

KE3FO

K3L

W3WGM

KF3M

WB3IFD

W3LP

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

531

318

336

537

77

191

196

111

30

712

677

171

221

876

251

75

211

153

243

272

202

205

113

2

1245

995

507

758

953

443

271

211

264

283

272

202

205

113

66

67

60

56

67

65

53

57

57

63

62

61

54

42

Secs DX

71

68

43

61

65

37

36

24

25

32

32

24

26

1

1

Score

246,964
179,768
174,458
152,315
137,160
66,205
41,763
34,582
31,950
31,608
26,040
17,370
16,600

4,946

Club
NON

NON

NARC

NON

NON

WASH

HWARC

NARC

MER

LEB

NON

HAHA

RAE

NON

County

LEH
SuL

cLI
HUN

INN
FAY
POT
PER
ELK
LEB
MER

YOR

WA

BER



PAQSO Party First Timer - 201£
Sponsored by: Steven and Andrew Stepansky KC3WX and N3VZ

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX

Call
KA2VLP

NR3C

KC3EAH

KESANS

W3FRB

W3DOY

cw

286

275

227

140

39

26

2

2

290

275

227

140

39

26

60

49

60

50

28

16

26

28

23

Score

26,484
24,675
19,241
7,400
1,365

416

Club
PAARC

NON

PAARC

NON

PAARC

DLA

County
MGY

M.TOT
BER
00s
MGY

BRA



Passaneau Award NARC Top Single Op - 201!
Sponsored by: Mike Coslo N3LI

Call CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
N3AV 137 262 399 66 37
KA3BMU 190 53 243 54 35 1
N3LI 127 127 43 15

W3HDH 19 12 31 24

Score

55,408
39,370
10,366

1,200

County
HUN

CEN
M.TOT

00s



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 201¢
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
AA4GT

KoOU

N1CC

WOYJT

W7LKG

NN6DX

K2SSS

KD5HIP

KB5ENP

KOMPH

KS5KPE

K6PGH

KOHNC

KF5CYZ

IKOYVV

K3SV

KC5R

KN4Y

NC6B

KEOG

K5TIA

K4BAlI

NM5WB

K4XU

KOYB

KDS5ILA

20 Meter QSO's
102

88

61

58

54

52

43

40

39

37

34

33

32

31

29

29

29

28

27

27

26

25

25

25

24

24

cw

172

72

32

57

65

232

21

61

28

73

32

47

26

83

80

46

122

36

SSB
130

88

37

35

19

326

44

18

32

25

32

11

46

14

34

78

30

23

30

QSO0S
130

260

109

67

76

65

558

56

39

93

53

32

84

47

32

52

40

83

34

80

46

200

30

36

25

38

COs
50

56

43

36

34

33

67

33

23

35

35

25

36

31

23

26

22

39

26

34

25

51

19

21

22

25

SCORE
6,700

25,192
16,166
3,964
4,722
4,690
54,130
2,644
1,780
5,790
3,035
1,000
6,052
1,688
1,672
5,348
1,452
6,674
1,084
10,880
2,500
17,222
770
1,712
794

1,350

Section
Name

South Florida Section
Missouri Section
North Texas Section
Kansas Section
Western Washington Section
Santa Barbara Section
Western New York Section
Arkansas Section
Missouri Section
Minnesota Section
Arkansas Section
Orange Section
Kansas Section
North Texas Section
DX Entries
West Central Florida Section
South Texas Section
North Florida Section
Santa Barbara Section
Minnesota Section
South Texas Section
Georgia Section
New Mexico Section
Oregon Section
Missouri Section

Arkansas Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2015
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS C(COs SCORE Name
WASZBT 24 41 41 23 4,172 North Texas Section
K7ZYV 24 38 38 23 1,948 Mississippi Section
WOSEB 23 8 13 21 18 522 South Dakota Section
NWOM 23 50 50 29 3,100 Missouri Section
NOVLR 21 23 23 21 683 Oregon Section
WI90A/9 21 124 13 137 46 12,806 Wisconsin Section
W70N 20 20 20 15 300 Arizona Section
KI7TMT 20 41 41 22 1,804 Montana Section
KColuY 19 19 19 15 485 Kansas Section
KFSWFL 18 18 18 17 506 North Texas Section
W7GF 18 20 20 16 640 Oregon Section
VAG6NJK 18 18 18 17 506 Alberta Section
KJ4KKD 16 17 17 13 621 Tennessee Section
WBO0IWG 16 14 14 12 336 North Dakota Section
NSHMH 16 23 23 16 568 Louisiana Section
AESTD 15 15 15 14 410 Oklahoma Section
K3CCR 14 80 260 340 65 28,100 Maryland- DC Section
KS3K 14 14 1 15 12 348 South Florida Section
VESNSD 14 14 14 12 168 Northwest Territories Section
WC7Q 14 31 31 21 1,302 Western Washington Section
N7TEW 13 14 14 12 368 Arizona Section
SM6BZV 12 10 2 12 12 664 DX Entries
AK6TR 11 11 1 10 110 Santa Barbara Section
WIOWA 11 44 44 26 2,688 lowa Section
K40RD 10 124 124 47 12,056 Virginia Section

A4MWW 9 20 20 16 840 South Florida Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2015
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS C(COs SCORE Name
K6CSL 8 8 8 8 128 San Joaquin Valley Section
NOWL 8 10 10 9 90 New Mexico Section
K3TW 7 8 7 15 12 752 North Florida Section
N5CWA 7 7 7 7 249 South Texas Section
K6ESS 7 8 8 7 56 Arizona Section
KoCcw 6 121 121 49 12,658 lllinois Section
VA7BWG 6 6 6 5 60 British Columbia Section
AA6DX 6 1 5 6 6 42 San Francisco Section
K6KNS 6 6 6 6 36 Sacramento Valley Section
K3TN 5 83 83 37 6,342 Maryland - DC Section
KJ4IiwWz 5 82 82 38 6,632 Tennessee Section
K2CYE 4 42 20 62 39 4,256 Eastern New York Section
SE5L 4 4 4 4 32 DX Entries
N7MzZW 4 10 10 6 60 Wyoming Section
N2CQ 3 80 80 36 5,960 Southern New Jersey Section
W1QK 3 159 159 52 17,136 Connecticut Section
NA6C 3 3 3 3 9 San Joaquin Valley Section
NW2K 3 24 24 14 672 Western New York Section
W1TO 3 95 112 207 62 19,524 Western Massachusetts Section
AE1T 2 25 93 118 50 8,150 New Hampshire Section
K4BSK 2 71 15 86 37 6,209 North Carolina Section
KéKQVv 2 2 2 2 8 Santa Clara Valley Section
N9VPV 2 49 49 29 1,421 lllinois Section
NA4K 2 67 42 109 44 8,344 Tennessee Section
AB5XM 2 2 2 2 8 South Texas Section

K1AUS 2 2 2 2 4 Montana Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2015

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
Wz6z2

N4BFR

WS2E

N4zZ

KE8G

W1WBB

W4UT

W1END

KF7TWWP

N6ENO

N9NBC

WOJET

VE2SSS

KG9JP

KIOHA

W2RR

N4vVv

K8MR

W1EQ

VA3ATT

20 Meter QSO's

2

2

cw

86

95

98

121

54

73

15

57

89

89

132

84

SSB

2

154

113

17

17

39

78

139

QSO0S

2

8

243

95

98

234

62

73

16

17

17

57

128

167

271

84

COs

2

63

44

44

62

31

40

15

16

16

37

53

57

59

47

SCORE

4
120
42,832
9,160
9,024
23,010
7,592

6,040

25

465
472
472
4,818
12,101
29,984
24,377

8,096

Section
Name

East Bay Section
Georgia Section
Northern New Jersey Section
Tennessee Section
Ohio Section
Rhode Island Section
Tennessee Section
New Hampshire Section
Arizona Section
East Bay Section
Wisconsin Section
Wisconsin Section
Province de Quebec Section
Wisconsin Section
Missouri Section
Western New York Section
Tennessee Section
Ohio Section
Connecticut Section

Ontario Section



PAQSO Party PSK-31 Division - 201¢
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call
K3IR

W3GV

K3L

W3C

K3URT

KA2VLP

WA3WSJ

KB3JSV

KC3DBG

KD8MQ

N3S

PSKQSO's CW
40 44
12

9 30
5 48
3 54
2

2 10
1

1 25
1 40
1 19

SSB
523

234

243

758

174

286

96

145

283

304

251

RTTY

$1.00

$6.00

$2.00

$2.00

QSOS Secs
1004 61
246 31
283 32
1249 67
231 17
290 26
205 46
146 16
311 28
345 42
443 37

Score
192,165

23,620
31,608
233,160
21,912
26,484
28,460
11,225
30,032
40,558

66,205



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 201!

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE
AA3B 651 945 1596 67 79 1 332,109
WA3A 444 978 1422 67 78 1 273,436
K3MJW 348 837 1185 67 71 212,954
WA3HAE 511 506 10177 67 69 1 209,936
K3IR 441 523 40 1004 67 61 1 192,165
WQ3N 318 677 995 67 68 1 179,768
N3TIR 275 598 873 67 73 1 162,468
N3ZK 77 876 953 67 65 137,160
K3WJV 576 576 67 48 1 134,232
N3DAP 55 833 888 67 70 129,991
K3ZA 227 524 751 67 50 1 116,204
N3CU 254 281 535 67 42 1 88,390
N3R 65 380 445 67 43 56,700
K2SSS 232 326 558 67 54,130
N3CR 22 401 1 424 67 35 46,394
AD8J 151 289 440 67 40,597
KB8TYJ 75 233 308 67 26,061
W1KDA 376 376 67 25,592
WA4GQG 135 105 240 67 25,525

W1DWA 123 127 250 67 24,991

Cl

MS

Ccw

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

Loc
HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Sec
EPA

WPA
WPA
WPA
EPA
WPA
WPA
WPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
WNY
EPA
NC
Mi
RI

NC

WA



PAQSO Party Top Arizona Op 201!
Sponsored by:  The Arizona QSO Party

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
N7TEW 14 14
W70N 20 20
K6ESS 8 8
KF7TWWP 1 1

Cos

12

15

Section
AZ

AZ

AZ

az

Score

368

300

56
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